## OP \$365.00 2492186

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM664319

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC., as Administrative Agent		08/02/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	XPO Logistics Supply Chain Holding Company
Street Address:	5 American Lane
City:	Greenwich
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06831
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2492186	NEW BREED
Serial Number:	86022402	NEW BREED LOGISTICS
Serial Number:	86280629	NFOCUS BEYOND ANALYTICS
Serial Number:	86280627	NREACH BEYOND INVENTORY
Registration Number:	3903430	BEYOND LOGISTICS
Registration Number:	3903431	BEYOND LOGISTICS
Registration Number:	3903432	BEYOND LOGISTICS
Registration Number:	3903433	BEYOND LOGISTICS
Registration Number:	4179899	BEYOND LOGISTICS
Registration Number:	2743020	NB
Registration Number:	2743022	NB
Registration Number:	4413580	NB NEW BREED LOGISTICS
Registration Number:	2491744	NEW BREED
Registration Number:	4216683	WE HELP BIG IDEAS TAKE OFF

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

### **Fax Number:**

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK

900633630 REEL: 007374 FRAME: 0223

**Phone:** 2023704750

**Email:** ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Tindie

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Ave., NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: COGENY GLOBAL INC.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1439211 ABL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christian Craft
SIGNATURE:	/Christian Craft/
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2021

### **Total Attachments: 58**

source=XPO - GXO Spinoff - Trademark Release - ABL Executed#page2.tif source=XPO - GXO Spinoff - Trademark Release - ABL Executed#page3.tif source=XPO - GXO Spinoff - Trademark Release - ABL Executed#page4.tif source=XPO - GXO Spinoff - Trademark Release - ABL Executed#page5.tif source=XPO - GXO Spinoff - Trademark Release - ABL Executed#page6.tif source=XPO - GXO Spinoff - Trademark Release - ABL Executed#page7.tif source=XPO - GXO Spinoff - Trademark Release - ABL Executed#page8.tif source=XPO - GXO Spinoff - Trademark Release - ABL Executed#page9.tif source=XPO - GXO Spinoff - Trademark Release - ABL Executed#page10.tif source=XPO - GXO Spinoff - Trademark Release - ABL Executed#page11.tif source=XPO - GXO Spinoff - Trademark Release - ABL Executed#page12.tif source=XPO - GXO Spinoff - Trademark Release - ABL Executed#page13.tif source=XPO - GXO Spinoff - Trademark Release - ABL Executed#page14.tif source=XPO - GXO Spinoff - Trademark Release - ABL Executed#page15.tif source=XPO - GXO Spinoff - Trademark Release - ABL Executed#page16.tif source=XPO - GXO Spinoff - Trademark Release - ABL Executed#page17.tif source=XPO - GXO Spinoff - Trademark Release - ABL Executed#page18.tif source=XPO - GXO Spinoff - Trademark Release - ABL Executed#page19.tif source=XPO - GXO Spinoff - Trademark Release - ABL Executed#page20.tif source=XPO - GXO Spinoff - Trademark Release - ABL Executed#page21.tif source=XPO - GXO Spinoff - Trademark Release - ABL Executed#page22.tif source=XPO - GXO Spinoff - Trademark Release - ABL Executed#page23.tif source=XPO - GXO Spinoff - Trademark Release - ABL Executed#page24.tif source=XPO - GXO Spinoff - Trademark Release - ABL Executed#page25.tif source=XPO - GXO Spinoff - Trademark Release - ABL Executed#page26.tif source=XPO - GXO Spinoff - Trademark Release - ABL Executed#page27.tif source=XPO - GXO Spinoff - Trademark Release - ABL Executed#page28.tif source=XPO - GXO Spinoff - Trademark Release - ABL Executed#page29.tif source=XPO - GXO Spinoff - Trademark Release - ABL Executed#page30.tif source=XPO - GXO Spinoff - Trademark Release - ABL Executed#page31.tif source=XPO - GXO Spinoff - Trademark Release - ABL Executed#page32.tif source=XPO - GXO Spinoff - Trademark Release - ABL Executed#page33.tif source=XPO - GXO Spinoff - Trademark Release - ABL Executed#page34.tif source=XPO - GXO Spinoff - Trademark Release - ABL Executed#page35.tif source=XPO - GXO Spinoff - Trademark Release - ABL Executed#page36.tif

source=XPO - GXO Spinoff - Trademark Release - ABL Executed#page37.tif
source=XPO - GXO Spinoff - Trademark Release - ABL Executed#page38.tif
source=XPO - GXO Spinoff - Trademark Release - ABL Executed#page39.tif
source=XPO - GXO Spinoff - Trademark Release - ABL Executed#page40.tif
source=XPO - GXO Spinoff - Trademark Release - ABL Executed#page41.tif
source=XPO - GXO Spinoff - Trademark Release - ABL Executed#page42.tif
source=XPO - GXO Spinoff - Trademark Release - ABL Executed#page43.tif
source=XPO - GXO Spinoff - Trademark Release - ABL Executed#page44.tif
source=XPO - GXO Spinoff - Trademark Release - ABL Executed#page45.tif
source=XPO - GXO Spinoff - Trademark Release - ABL Executed#page46.tif
source=XPO - GXO Spinoff - Trademark Release - ABL Executed#page47.tif
source=XPO - GXO Spinoff - Trademark Release - ABL Executed#page48.tif
source=XPO - GXO Spinoff - Trademark Release - ABL Executed#page49.tif
source=XPO - GXO Spinoff - Trademark Release - ABL Executed#page50.tif
source=XPO - GXO Spinoff - Trademark Release - ABL Executed#page51.tif
source=XPO - GXO Spinoff - Trademark Release - ABL Executed#page52.tif
source=XPO - GXO Spinoff - Trademark Release - ABL Executed#page53.tif
source=XPO - GXO Spinoff - Trademark Release - ABL Executed#page54.tif
source=XPO - GXO Spinoff - Trademark Release - ABL Executed#page55.tif
source=XPO - GXO Spinoff - Trademark Release - ABL Executed#page56.tif
source=XPO - GXO Spinoff - Trademark Release - ABL Executed#page57.tif
source=XPO - GXO Spinoff - Trademark Release - ABL Executed#page58.tif
source=XPO - GXO Spinoff - Trademark Release - ABL Executed#page59.tif

### PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "<u>Partial Release</u>") is made as of August 2, 2021, and granted by MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC., in its capacity as administrative agent pursuant to the Credit Agreement (as defined below) (in such capacity, the "<u>Agent</u>") to XPO Logistics Supply Chain Holding Company (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Second Amended and Restated Revolving Loan Credit Agreement, dated as of October 30, 2015 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among XPO Logistics, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Parent Borrower"), certain of Parent Borrower's wholly-owned domestic and Canadian subsidiaries signatory thereto, as borrowers, the other credit parties signatory thereto, certain letter of credit issuers party thereto, the Agent and the lenders from time to time party thereto, and the Second Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of October 30, 2015 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "U.S. Security Agreement"), a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Grantor to the Agent in certain collateral, including the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) belonging to the Grantor (the "Specified Trademark Collateral") including, without limitation, all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Trademarks listed on Schedule I hereto;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 30, 2015 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 16, 2016 at Reel/Frame No. 005923/0497, between, among others, the Grantor and the Agent, the Grantor pledged to the Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a Security Interest in and continuing lien on all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Specified Trademark Collateral; and

**WHEREAS**, the Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in and lien on the Specified Trademark Collateral.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the U.S. Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the U.S. Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement (solely with respect to the Grantor) and hereby terminates, cancels, discharges and releases its Security Interest in and any lien upon the Specified Trademark Collateral, in each case without warranty or recourse. If and to the extent the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in, to or under any of the Trademarks, then the Agent hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers such right, title or interest to the Grantors.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances.</u> The Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Partial Release, in each case at the Grantor's sole expense.
- 4. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Partial Release shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the law of the State of New York.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Partial Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING,

INC., as Agent

By:

Name: Lisa Hanson Title: Vice President

### SCHEDULE I

# to PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

services regarding product								
management and consultation								
management; business								
computerized data base								
merchandise returns;								
processing, and handling								
customer orders and receiving,								
confirming and filling								
support for others, namely,								
the nature of providing sales								
problems; customer services in								
customer inquiries, orders, and								
representatives to handle								
providing agents and								
others in the nature of								
others; customer services for								
operating call centers for								
wide variety of fields;								
order fulfillment services in a								
services; inventory control;								
inventory management								Inc.)
management services;								Breed,
services; warehouse								to New
services; reverse logistics								by merger
supply chain management								(successor
inventory and goods in transit;								Company
tracking, and reporting of								Holding
computerized and manual								Chain
the control, management,								Supply
consultation services, namely,						LOGISTICS		Logistics
Business management and	Pending	2/28/14	1,665,943			BEYOND	Canada	XPO
Ducinace mana	Danding	DATE 2/28/14	NO.	DATE	ATTACAS ATTACAS	DEVOND	Canada	
- DESCRIPTION/CLASS	STATUS	FILING	SERIAL	REG	REGNO.	MARK	COUNTRY	OWNER

XPO Logistics Supply Chain Holding Company (successor by merger to New Breed, Inc.)		OWNER
Canada		COUNTRY
ZB		MARK
TMA632,462		REG NO.
2/9/05		REG DATE
1,095,203		SERIAL NO.
3/7/01		FILING
Registered		STATUS
Business management and consultation services, namely the control, management, tracking, and reporting of inventory and goods in transit; computerized data base management; Installation, repair and maintenance services for machines and equipment used for mail sorting and mail transportation; installation, repair and maintenance services for mail carts, mail bin cabinets, mail readers, mail sorters, barcode	storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, rail, ship or truck.  Assembling goods and products for others; assembling kits for others in the field of aircraft parts and components, vehicle parts and components, computers and computer accessories, wireless communication devices and accessories for wireless communication devices, medical devices and accessories for medical devices, consumer electronics products, printed matter, and food products. Engineering services in the fields of transportation and logistical solutions; computer programming services.	DESCRIPTION/CLASS

Canada NB NEW  Canada REG NO. PATE NO. DATE  N			1,630,591	SED NEW		XPO Logistics
COLUNTRY MARK REG NO. PATE NO. DATE NO. DATE  OTHER NO. DATE NO. DATE  OTHER NO. DATE NO. DATE  NO. DATE NO. DATE  N			1,630,591	NEW		XPO
COUNTRY MARK  REG NO. REG SERIAL FILING STATUS  DATE NO. DATE	in the fields of transportation and distribution and management thereof; storage and warehouse services, namely the provision for others of storage and warehouse space; freight forwarding and freight brokering; Engineering and consultation services in the fields of transportation, logistical solutions, computer programming, on the subject of transportation and logistical solutions in the field of transportation and logistical solutions and logistical solutions.					
COUNTRY MARK REG NO. REG SERIAL FILING STATUS DATE NO. DATE	in the fields of transportation and distribution and management thereof; storage and warehouse services, namely the provision for others of storage and warehouse space; freight forwarding and freight brokering; Engineering and consultation services in the fields of transportation, logistical solutions, computer programming, on the subject of transportation and logistical solutions in the field of transportation and logistical transportation and logistical solutions and logistical solutions and logistical solutions and logistical solutions and logistical transportation and logistical					
COUNTRY MARK REG NO. REG SERIAL FILING STATUS  DATE NO. DATE  NO.	in the fields of transportation and distribution and management thereof; storage and warehouse services, namely the provision for others of storage and warehouse space; freight forwarding and freight brokering; Engineering and consultation services in the fields of transportation, logistical solutions, computer programming, on the subject of transportation and logistical solutions; and computer others in the field of					
COUNTRY MARK  REG NO. REG SERIAL FILING STATUS  DATE  NO. DATE  NO. DATE	to others; consultation services in the fields of transportation and distribution and management thereof; storage and warehouse services, namely the provision for others of storage and warehouse space; freight forwarding and freight brokering; Engineering and consultation services in the fields of transportation, logistical solutions, computer programming, on the subject of transportation and logistical solutions; and computer programming services for					
COUNTRY MARK  REG NO. REG SERIAL FILING STATUS  DATE  NO. DATE  NO. DATE	to others; consultation services in the fields of transportation and distribution and management thereof; storage and warehouse services, namely the provision for others of storage and warehouse space; freight forwarding and freight brokering; Engineering and consultation services in the fields of transportation, logistical solutions, computer programming, on the subject of transportation and logistical solutions; and computer					
COUNTRY MARK  REG NO. REG SERIAL FILING STATUS  DATE  NO. DATE  NO. DATE	in the fields of transportation and distribution and management thereof; storage and warehouse services, namely the provision for others of storage and warehouse space; freight forwarding and freight brokering; Engineering and consultation services in the fields of transportation, logistical solutions, computer programming, on the subject of transportation and logistical					
COUNTRY MARK REG NO. DATE STATUS  DATE NO. DATE  NO. DATE	in the fields of transportation and distribution and management thereof; storage and warehouse services, namely the provision for others of storage and warehouse space; freight forwarding and freight brokering; Engineering and consultation services in the fields of transportation, logistical solutions, computer programming, on the subject of					
COUNTRY MARK REG NO. PATE NO. DATE  NO. DATE  NO. DATE	in the fields of transportation and distribution and management thereof; storage and warehouse services, namely the provision for others of storage and warehouse space; freight forwarding and freight brokering; Engineering and consultation services in the fields of transportation, logistical solutions, computer					
COUNTRY MARK  REG NO. PATE  NO. DATE	in the fields of transportation and distribution and management thereof; storage and warehouse services, namely the provision for others of storage and warehouse space; freight forwarding and freight brokering:Engineering and consultation services in the fields of transportation,					
COUNTRY MARK  REG NO.  DATE  NO.  DATE  NO.  DATE	in the fields of transportation and distribution and management thereof; storage and warehouse services, namely the provision for others of storage and warehouse space; freight forwarding and freight brokering; Engineering and consultation services in the					
COUNTRY MARK  REG NO.  DATE  NO.  DATE  NO.  DATE  NO.  DATE	in the fields of transportation and distribution and management thereof; storage and warehouse services, namely the provision for others of storage and warehouse space; freight forwarding and freight brokering; Engineering					
COUNTRY MARK  REG NO.  DATE  NO.  DATE  NO.  DATE	in the fields of transportation and distribution and management thereof; storage and warehouse services, namely the provision for others of storage and warehouse space; freight forwarding and					
COUNTRY MARK REG NO. DATE NO. DATE NO. DATE	in the fields of transportation and distribution and management thereof; storage and warehouse services, namely the provision for others of storage and warehouse					
COUNTRY MARK  REG NO.  DATE  NO.	in the fields of transportation and distribution and management thereof; storage and warehouse services, namely the provision for others					
REG NO. REG SERIAL FILING STATUS  DATE NO. DATE  NO. DATE	in the fields of transportation and distribution and management thereof; storage and warehouse services,					
COUNTRY MARK  REG NO. REG SERIAL FILING STATUS  DATE NO. DATE	in the fields of transportation and distribution and management thereof; storage			_		
COUNTRY MARK  REG NO.  DATE  NO.  DATE  NO.  DATE	in the fields of transportation and distribution and					
COUNTRY MARK  REG NO.  DATE  NO.  DATE  STATUS	in the fields of transportation					
COUNTRY MARK  REG NO.  DATE  NO.  DATE  NO.  DATE  NO.  DATE	to others; consultation services					
COUNTRY MARK REG NO. BATE NO. DATE  NO. DATE  NO. DATE  NO. DATE						
COUNTRY MARK  REGNO. REG SERIAL FILING STATUS  DATE NO. DATE	and transportation equipment					
COUNTRY MARK  REG NO.  DATE  NO.  DATE  STATUS	namely the leasing of vehicles					
COUNTRY MARK REGNO. DATE NO. DATE STATUS	of others; leasing services,					
COUNTRY MARK REG NO.  DATE NO.  DATE NO.  DATE	and the transport of airplanes					
COUNTRY MARK  REG NO. DATE  NO. DATE  DATE  STATUS	of others by truck, van, and air;					
COUNTRY MARK  REG NO. BATE  NO. DATE  NO. DATE	unloading of freight and goods					
COUNTRY MARK REG NO. REG SERIAL FILING STATUS  DATE NO. DATE	transport, delivery and					
COUNTRY MARK REG NO. REG SERIAL FILING STATUS  DATE NO. DATE	namely the packaging, loading,					
COUNTRY MARK REG NO. REG SERIAL FILING STATUS  DATE NO. DATE  DATE	Transportation services,					
COUNTRY MARK REG NO. REG SERIAL FILING STATUS  DATE NO. DATE	containers and mail;					
COUNTRY MARK REG NO. REG SERIAL FILING STATUS  DATE NO. DATE	unloading systems for mail					
COUNTRY MARK REG NO. REG SERIAL FILING STATUS  DATE NO. DATE	feeders, conveyor belts, and					
COUNTRY MARK REG NO. REG SERIAL FILING STATUS  DATE NO. DATE	and tag applicators, flat mail					
COUNTRY MARK REG NO. REG SERIAL FILING STATUS  DATE NO. DATE	systems comprising printers					
COUNTRY MARK REGNO. REG SERIAL FILING STATUS  DATE NO. DATE	character scanners, tagging					
COUNTRY MARK REG NO. REG SERIAL FILING STATUS  DATE NO. DATE	scanners, optical recognition					
COUNTRY MARK REGINO. REG SERIAL FILING STATUS					30000	
	TATUS   DESCRIPTION/CLASS	FILING	REG SERIAL	RK REG NO.	COUNTRY   MAI	OWNER

Chain Holding Company (successor by merger to New Breed, Inc.) Inc.)	SERIAL FILING
computerized and manual tracking, and reporting of inventory and goods in transit; supply chain management services; reverse logistics services; warehouse management services; inventory management services; inventory management services in a wide variety of fields; operating call centers for others; customer services for others in the nature of providing agents and representatives to handle customer inquiries, orders, and problems; customer services in the nature of providing sales support for others, namely, confirming and filling customer orders and receiving, processing, and handling merchandise returns; computerized data base management; business management and consultation services regarding product distribution; business consultation in the field of transportation of goods; business consultation in the	STATUS DESCRIPTION/CLASS

																																						OWNER COUNTRY MARK
														_																								REG NO. REG SERIAL NO.
																																						FILING STATUS DATE
computers and computer	vehicle parts and components,	aircraft parts and components,	kits for others in the field of	products for others; assembling	Assembling goods and	air, rail, ship or truck.*-	delivery of goods for others by	storage, transportation and	logistics services, namely,	chain logistics and reverse	other freight for others; supply	packages, raw materials, and	packing for shipment of	distribution, pick-up, and	services, namely, storage,	manufacturers; warehousing	merchandise to retailers and/or	the nature of returning	means of truck, rail, or air in	delivery of goods for others by	freight brokering; return	others; freight forwarding;	rental of warehouse space for	warehouse services, namely,	for others; warehouse storage;	and transportation equipment	namely, the leasing of vehicles	rail, and air; leasing services,	goods of others by truck, van,	and delivery of freight and	loading, unloading, transport,	namely, the packaging,	transportation services,	means of truck, van, rail, or air;	sensitive parcels for others by	parcels, critical parts, and time	truck or air; delivery of	DESCRIPTION/CLASS

	XPO Logistics Supply Chain Holding Company (successor by merger to New Breed, Inc.)	OWNER
	Canada	COUNTRY
	NEW BREED	MARK
	TMA605,794	REG NO.
	3/19/04	REG DATE
	1,095,202	SERIAL NO.
	3/7/01	FILING
	Registered	STATUS
Transportation services, namely the packaging, loading,	accessories, wireless communication devices and accessories for wireless communication devices, medical devices and accessories for medical devices, consumer electronics products, printed matter, and food products.* -Engineering services; computer programming services; computer consultation services. Business management tracking, and reporting of inventory and goods in transit; business consultation services in the field of transportation, distribution, and management thereof; computerized data base management;  Installation, repair and maintenance services for mail carts, mail bin cabinets, computer cabinets, mail readers, mail sorters, barcode scanners, optical recognition character scanners, tagging systems comprising printers and tag applicators, flat mail feeders, conveyor belts, and unloading systems for mail containers and mail;	DESCRIPTION/CLASS

XPO Logistics Supply	XPO Logistics Supply Chain Holding Company (successor by merger to New Breed, Inc.)		OWNER
China	Canada		COUNTRY
NB NEW BREED LOGISTICS	WE'VE GOT BOTH BRICKS AND BITS WAITING TO SERVE YOU		MARK
12742179	TMA629,383		REG NO.
5/21/15	1/5/05		REG
12742179	1,095,001		SERIAL NO.
6/13/13	3/6/01		FILING
Registered	Registered		STATUS
40-Assembling goods and products for others; assembling of materials (custom-) for	Supply chain management services, warehouse management; inventory management; order handling in a wide variety of fields; call center operations; information technology management; and consultation related thereto	transport, delivery, and unloading of freight and goods of others by truck, van, rail, and air; and the transport of airplanes of others; leasing services, namely the leasing of vehicles and transportation equipment to others; storage and warehouse services, namely the provision of storage and warehouse space for others; freight forwarding; freight brokering;  Computer programming on the subject of transportation and logistical solutions; and computer programming services for others in the field of transportation and logistical solutions; and engineering and consultation services in the fields of transportation and logistical solutions	DESCRIPTION/CLASS

XPO Logistics Supply Chain Holding Company (successor by merger to New	Chain Holding Company (successor by merger to New Breed, Inc.)	OWNER
China		COUNTRY
NB NEW BREED LOGISTICS (and design) (in color)	(and design) (in color)	MARK
12742180		REG NO.
5/7/15		REG DATE
12742180		SERIAL NO.
6/13/13		FILING
Registered		STATUS
39-Transport (for delivery of goods via truck, van, rail, or air); parcel delivery; wrapping of goods; freighting (for delivery of goods via truck, van, rail, and air); unloading cargo; delivery of goods; freighting; car rental; rental of transportation equipment	others (in the field of aircraft parts and components); assembling of materials (custom-) for others (in the field of vehicle parts and components); assembling of materials (custom-) for others (in the field of computers and computer accessories); assembling of materials (custom -) for others (in the field of wireless communication devices and accessories for wireless communication devices); assembling of materials (custom -) for others (in the field of medical devices and accessories for medical devices); assembling of materials (custom -) for others (in the field of food products); assembling of materials (custom -) for others (in the field of food products); assembling of materials (custom -) for others (in the field of consumer electronics products).	DESCRIPTION/CLASS

XPO Logistics Supply Chain Holding Company (successor by merger to New Breed, Inc.)	Breed, Inc.)	OWNER
China		COUNTRY
NB NEW BREED LOGISTICS (and design) (in color)		MARK
12742181		REG NO.
2/14/15		REG DATE
12742181		SERIAL NO.
6/13/13		FILING DATE
Registered		STATUS
35-Business management and consultation services, namely, the control, management, computerized and manual tracking, and reporting of inventory and goods in transit; industrial management assistance (supply chain management); logistics business management (reverse logistics); business management (reverse logistics); business management assistance (warehouse management); business management assistance (inventory control); administrative processing of purchase orders; business management assistance (operating call centers for others); business management assistance of providing agents and representatives to handle customer inquiries, orders, and problems); business management assistance (for customer services for others in the nature of providing agents and representatives to handle customer services in the nature of providing sales support for customer services in the nature	(vehicle); warehouse storage; rental of warehouses; freight forwarding; freight brokering; freighting (return service); warehousing; transportation logistics; transport.	DESCRIPTION/CLASS

XPO Logistics Supply Chain Holding Company (successor by merger to New Breed, Inc.)	XPO Logistics Supply Chain Holding Company (successor by merger to New Breed, Inc.)		OWNER
China	China		COUNTRY
NB NEW BREED LOGISTICS (and design) (in color)	NB NEW BREED LOGISTICS (and design) (in color)		MARK
			REG NO.
			REG
	12742178		SERIAL NO.
5/16/14	6/13/13		FILING
Pending	Pending		STATUS
42-Engineering; computer programming services; consultancy in the design and development of computer hardware; computer software consultancy.	42-Engineering; computer programming services; consultancy in the design and development of computer hardware; computer software consultancy.	others, namely, confirming and filling customer orders and receiving, processing, and handling: systemization of information into computer databases; business management and organization consultancy; business management consultancy (in the field of transportation of goods; business management consultancy (in the field of operations management services, logistics, reverse logistics, and supply chain systems.	DESCRIPTION/CLASS

XPO Logistics Supply Chain Holding Company (successor by merger to New Breed, Inc.) XPO Logistics Supply Chain Holding Company (successor by merger to New Breed, Inc.)	OWNER
China European Union	COUNTRY
NB NEW BREED LOGISTICS (and design) (in color)  BEYOND LOGISTICS	MARK
009925017	REG NO.
10/4/11	REG DATE
14536603	SERIAL NO.
5/16/14	FILING
Pending  Registered	STATUS
42-Engineering services; computer programming services; computer hardware design and  development consultancy; computer software consultation services, namely, the control, management, computerized and manual tracking, and reporting of inventory and goods in transit; supply chain management services; reverse logistics services; warehouse management services; inventory management services; inventory control; order handling in a wide variety of fields; call center operations; customer services inventory of fields; call center operations; customer services for others in the nature of providing agents and representatives to handle customer inquiries, orders, and problems; customer services in the nature of providing sales support for others, namely, confirming and filling gustomer orders and receiving, processing, and handling merchandise returns; computerized data base	DESCRIPTION/CLASS

S-13

																																							OWNER   COUNTRY   MARK
																																						DATE	REG NO.   REG   SERIAL
fre	oth	ren	wa	to	anc	nar	rail	go(	anc	loa	nar	trai	me me	sen	par	trui	Var	Tre	me	refi	int	wh	ser	rep	ma	equ equ	ma	me	sol	nat	bus bus	trai	cor	dis	ser	ma	ma ma	DATE	FILING STATUS
freight brokering; return	others; freight forwarding;	rental of warehouse space for	warehouse services, namely,	to others; warehouse storage;	and transportation equipment	namely, the leasing of vehicles	rail, and air; leasing services,	goods of others by truck, van,	and delivery of freight and	loading, unloading, transport,	namely, the packaging,	transportation services,	means of truck, van, rail, or air;	sensitive parcels for others by	parcels, critical parts, and time	truck or air; delivery of	variety of goods for others by	Transportation of a wide	merchandise.* 39-	refurbishing returned	in the nature of repairing and	wholesalers, and manufacturers	services for retailers,	repair and refurbishment	mail sorting, and mail delivery;	equipment for mail processing,	maintenance services of	metrics.* 37-Repair and	solutions and supply chain	nature of facilitating logistical	business consultation in the	transportation of goods;	consultation in the field of	distribution; business	services regarding product	management and consultation	management; business		DESCRIPTION/CLASS

XPO Logistics Supply Chain Holding		OWNER
European Union		COUNTRY
NB		MARK
002696755		REG NO.
2/11/04		REG DATE
002696755		SERIAL NO.
5/14/02		FILING
Registered		STATUS
35-Business management and consultation services, namely, the control, management, computerized and manual tracking, and reporting of	delivery of goods for others by means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and/or manufacturers; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, rail, ship or truck.* 40-Assembling goods and products for others; assembling kits for others of aircraft parts and components, vehicle parts and components, computers and computer accessories, wireless communication devices and accessories for medical devices, medical devices and accessories for medical devices, consumer electronics products, printed matter, and food products.* 42-Engineering services; computer consultation services.	DESCRIPTION/CLASS

XPO Logistics Supply Chain Holding Company	Company (successor by merger to New Breed, Inc.)	OWNER
European Union		COUNTRY
NB NEW BREED LOGISTICS (and design)		MARK
011891314		REG NO.
11/4/13		REG DATE
011891314		SERIAL NO.
6/11/13		FILING
Registered		STATUS
35-Business management and consultation services, namely, the control, management, computerized and manual tracking, and reporting of inventory and goods in transit;	inventory and goods in transit, computerized data base management; business management and consultation services regarding product distribution.* 37-Installation, repair, and maintenance services for equipment in the fields of transportation, mail processing, mail sorting, and mail delivery.* 39- Transportation services, namely the packaging, loading, transport, delivery, and unloading of freight and goods of others by truck, van, rail, and air; and the transport of airplanes of others; leasing services, namely the leasing of vehicles and transportation; storage and warehouse services, namely the provision for others of storage and warehouse services, namely the provision for others of storage and warehouse space; freight brokering.* 42-Engineering services in the fields of logistical solutions.	DESCRIPTION/CLASS

to New Breed, Inc.)	(successor	OWNER C
		COUNTRY
		MARK
		REG NO.
	DAVE	
	O.	T
	DATE	<b>4</b> 4
ser of the country of the of t	suj	STATUS   DI
services; warehouse management services; inventory management services; inventory control; order fulfillment services in a wide variety of fields; operating call centers for others; customer services for others in the nature of providing agents and representatives to handle customer inquiries, orders, and problems; customer services in the nature of providing sales support for others, namely, confirming and filling customer orders and receiving, processing, and handling merchandise returns; computerized data base management; business management and consultation services regarding product distribution; business consultation in the field of transportation of goods; business consultation in the field of operations management services, logistics, reverse logistics, and supply chain systems.* 39-Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and time sensitive parcels for others by	supply chain management	DESCRIPTION/CLASS

		OWNER COUNTRY MARK
		REG NO.
		REG DATE
		SERIAL FILING S
namely, 1 loading, 1 and delive goods of rail, and: namely, 1 and trans for others warehous rental of others; fr freight by delivery of means of the natur merchan manufact services, distributi packing 1 packages other frei chain log logistics storage, t delivery of air, rail, s Assembli products kits for o aircraft p vehicle p computer accessori accessori	means of	STATUS DESCRI
namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport, and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van, rail, and air; leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicles and transportation equipment for others; warehouse storage; warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouse space for others; freight brokering; return delivery of goods for others by means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and/or manufacturers; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, rail, ship or truck.* 40-Assembling goods and products for others; assembling kits for others in the field of aircraft parts and components, vehicle parts and components, computers and computer accessories, wireless communication devices and accessories for wireless	means of truck, van, rail, or air;	DESCRIPTION/CLASS

XPO Europe Logistics Union Supply Chain Holding Company (successor by merger to New Breed, Inc.)		OWNER CO
ean		COUNTRY MARK
NEW BREED		RK
003028107		REG NO.
3/13/06		REG DATE
003028107		SERIAL I
1/29/03		FILING
Registered		STATUS
35-Business management and consultation services, namely, the control, management, computerized and manual tracking, and reporting of inventory and goods in transit; computerized data base management; business management and consultation services regarding product distribution for wholesalers and retailers; call center and web-based contact center services for others in the nature of customer services; consultation services in the fields of logistical solutions and supply chain metrics* 37-Installation, repair, and maintenance services of equipment for mail processing, mail sorting, and mail delivery; maintenance and monitoring of returned goods for others, including repairing and installation services.* 39-Transportation services.* anmely the packaging, loading,	communication devices, medical devices and accessories for medical devices, consumer electronics products, printed matter, and food products.* 42-Engineering services; computer programming services; computer consultation services.	DESCRIPTION/CLASS

XPO Logistics Supply Chain Holding Company (successor by merger to New Breed, Inc.)		OWNER
European Union		COUNTRY
NEW BREED LOGISTICS		MARK
009923475		REG NO.
10/4/11		REG DATE
009923475		SERIAL NO.
4/27/11		FILING
Registered		STATUS
35-Business management and consultation services, namely, the control, management, computerized and manual tracking, and reporting of inventory and goods in transit; supply chain management services; reverse logistics services; warehouse management services; inventory management services; inventory control; order handling in a wide	unloading, transport, and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van, rail, and air; transport of airplanes of others; leasing services, namely the leasing of vehicles and transportation equipment to others; consultation services in the fields of transportation; storage and warehouse services, namely the provision for others of storage and warehouse space; freight forwarding; freight brokering;* 40-Custom assembling of materials for others;* 42-Engineering services; computer rogramming services; excluding computer programming and computer programming and computer programming and computer consultation services concerning computer and video games.	DESCRIPTION/CLASS

S-20

parcels, critical sensitive parcel	truck or air; del	Transportation variety of good	merchandise.*:	refurbishing ret	in the nature of	wholesalers, an	services for retaining the services for retainin	repair and refur	mail sorting, an	equipment for 1	maintenance se	metrics.* 37-Re	solutions and su	nature of facilit	business consul	transportation c	consultation in	distribution; bu	services regard:	management ar	management; b	computerized d	merchandise re	processing, and	customer order:	confirming and	support for other	the nature of pr	problems; custo	customer inqui	representatives	providing agent	for others in the	operations; cust	variety of fields	DATE NO. DATE
parcels, critical parts, and time sensitive parcels for others by	truck or air; delivery of	Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by	merchandise.* 39-	refurbishing returned	in the nature of repairing and	wholesalers, and manufacturers	services for retailers,	repair and refurbishment	mail sorting, and mail delivery;	equipment for mail processing,	maintenance services of	metrics.* 37-Repair and	solutions and supply chain	nature of facilitating logistical	business consultation in the	transportation of goods;	consultation in the field of	distribution; business	services regarding product	management and consultation	management; business	computerized data base	merchandise returns;	processing, and handling	customer orders and receiving,	confirming and filling	support for others, namely,	the nature of providing sales	problems; customer services in	customer inquiries, orders, and	representatives to handle	providing agents and	for others in the nature of	operations; customer services	variety of fields; call center	

	OWNER COUNTRY MARK
	REG NO. REG SERIAL NO.
	FILING STATUS DATE
transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport, and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van, rail, and air; leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicles and transportation equipment to others; warehouse storage; warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouse space for others; freight forwarding; freight brokering; return delivery of goods for others by means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and/or manufacturers; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, rail, ship or truck.* 40-Assembling goods and products for others; assembling kits for others of aircraft parts and components, computers and components, whicle parts and components, computers and computers accessories, wireless communication devices and accessories for wireless communication	means of truck, van, rail, or air;

XPO Logistics Supply Chain Holding Company (successor by merger to New Breed, Inc.)		OWNER
European Union		COUNTRY
WE HELP BIG IDEAS TAKE OFF		MARK
009923491		REG NO.
11/7/11		REG DATE
009923491		SERIAL NO.
4/27/11		FILING
Registered		STATUS
35-Business management and consultation services, namely, the control, management, computerized and manual tracking, and reporting of inventory and goods in transit; supply chain management services; reverse logistics services; warehouse management services; inventory management services; inventory management services; inventory control; order handling in a wide variety of fields; call center operations; customer services for others in the nature of providing agents and representatives to handle customer inquiries, orders, and problems; customer services in the nature of providing sales support for others, namely, confirming and filling customer orders and receiving, processing, and handling merchandise returns; computerized data base management; business management and consultation	devices, medical devices and accessories for medical devices, consumer electronics products, printed matter, and food products.* 42-Engineering services; computer programming services; consultation services.	DESCRIPTION/CLASS

	OWNER CO
	COUNTRY MARK
	REG NO.
	DATE SE
	SERIAL FILING NO. DATE
	NG STATUS
distribution; business consultation in the field of transportation of goods; business consultation in the nature of facilitating logistical solutions and supply chain metrics. *37-Repair and maintenance services of equipment for mail processing, mail sorting, and mail delivery; repair and refurbishment services for retailers, wholesalers, and manufacturers in the nature of repairing and refurbishing returned merchandise. *39-Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and time sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or air; transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport, and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van, rail, and air; leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicles and transportation equipment to others; warehouse storage; warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouse space for others; freight brokering; return delivery of goods for others by means of truck rail or air in delivery of goods for others by	DESCRIPTION/CLASS services regarding product

XPO Logistics Supply Chain Holding Company (successor by merger to New		OWNER
Germany		COUNTRY
NB		MARK
301 15 1555		REG NO.
2/5/02		REG DATE
301 15 155.5/39		SERIAL NO.
3/7/01		FILING DATE
Registered		STATUS
35-Business management and consultation services, namely the control, management, tracking, and reporting of inventory and goods in transit; office functions in the form of computerized database management; organization consultancy in the fields of	the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and/or manufacturers; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, rail, ship or truck.* 40-Assembling goods and products for others; assembling kits for others of aircraft parts and components, computers and components, computers and components, computers and computer accessories, wireless communication devices and accessories for medical devices, medical devices and accessories for medical devices, printed matter, and food products.* 42-Computer programming services; computer consultation services.	DESCRIPTION/CLASS

	Inc.)	Breed,	OWNER
			COUNTRY
			MARK
			REG NO.
			REG DATE
			SERIAL NO.
			FILING DATE
			STATUS
Installation, repair, and maintenance services for equipment, products, heavy equipment, equipment in the field of transportation, and mail processing, mail sorting, and mail processing, mail sorting, and mail delivery equipment and products in the form of distribution and storage facilities, professional clothing and transport vehicles 39-Transport, delivery, and unloading of freight and goods of others by truck, van, rail, and air; the transport of airplanes of others; leasing of vehicles and transportation equipment to others; storage and warehouse services, namely the provision of storage and warehouse space for others; freight forwarding in the form of receipt of freight and goods, issuing of freight documents and confirmations of the delivery of freight brokering, namely services of a freight brokering and technical consultation services in the fields of transportation and logistical solutions, computer	and corresponding	transportation and distribution	DESCRIPTION/CLASS
or or pavy in the and orting, onent in of illothing 39- loading, loading, illothing of ition orage is space arding freight aations at; ly oker* hnical the and and in the and in the and in the and in the illothical in the illothi	) 	ibution	SS

		_	Transcription
Breed, Inc.)	XPO Logistics Supply Chain Holding Company (successor by merger to New		OWNER
	Germany		COUNTRY
	NEW BREED		MARK
	301 15 154		REG NO.
	2/4/02		REG DATE
	301 15 154.7/39		SERIAL NO.
	3/7/01		FILING
	Registered		STATUS
the form of computerized database management* 37-Installation, repair and maintenance services for equipment and heavy equipment in the field of mail processing and mail sorting, as well as of mail delivery containers and mail delivery products in the form of mail delivery equipment, distribution and storage facilities, professional clothing and transport vehicles* 39-Transportation services, namely the packaging, loading, transport, delivery, and unloading of freight and goods of others by truck, van, rail and air; the transport of airplanes of others; leasing of vehicles and transportation equipment to others; storage and warehouse	35-Business management consultation services, namely the control, management tracking and reporting of inventory and goods in transit; business consultation services in the field of transportation, distribution, and management therefore; office functions in	subject of transportation and logistical solutions; technical consultation in the fields of transportation and distribution and corresponding engineering management services	DESCRIPTION/CLASS

XPO Logistics Supply Chain Holding Company (successor by merger to New Breed, Inc.)		OWNER
Hong Kong		COUNTRY
NB NEW BREED LOGISTICS (and design) (in color)		MARK
302635443		REG NO.
4/8/15		REG DATE
302635443		SERIAL NO.
6/11/13		FILING DATE
Registered		STATUS
35-Business management and consultation services, namely, the control, management, computerized and manual tracking, and reporting of inventory and goods in transit; supply chain management services (business management); reverse logistics services (business management); inventory management services; inventory control; order fulfillment services in a wide variety of fields; operating call centers for others; customer services for others in the nature of providing agents and representatives to handle customer inquiries, orders, and problems; customer services in	services, namely the provision of storage and warehouse space for others; freight forwarding in the form of receipt of freight and goods, issuing of freight documents and confirmations of the delivery of freight; freight brokering, namely services of a freight broker* 42-Computer programming on the subject of transportation and logistical solutions; computer programming services for others in the field of transportation and logistical solutions; engineering services	DESCRIPTION/CLASS

S-28

																																					OWNER COUNTRY
																																					TRY MARK
																																					REG NO.
																																					DATE NO.
																																					DATE
freig deliv	other	renta	ware	for o	and t	name	rail,	good	and c	loadi	name	trans	mear	sensi	parce	truck	varie	Tran	supp	logis	mana	field	busir	trans	consi	distri	servi	mana	mana	comp	merc	proce	custo	confi	ddns	the n	SIATUS DES
freight brokering; return delivery of goods for others by	others; freight forwarding;	rental of warehouse space for	warehouse services, namely,	for others warehouse storage;	and transportation equipment	namely, the leasing of vehicles	rail, and air; leasing services,	goods of others by truck, van,	and delivery of freight and	loading, unloading, transport,	namely, the packaging,	transportation services,	means of truck, van, rail, or air;	sensitive parcels for others by	parcels, critical parts, and time	truck or air; delivery of	variety of goods for others by	Transportation of a wide	supply chain systems.* 39-	logistics, reverse logistics, and	management services,	field of operations	business consultation in the	transportation of goods;	consultation in the field of	distribution; business	services regarding product	management and consultation	management; business	computerized data base	merchandise returns;	processing, and handling	customer orders and receiving,	confirming and filling	support for others, namely,	the nature of providing sales	DESCRIPTION/CLASS

the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and/or manufacturers; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of packages, raw materials, and other freight for others: supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, rail, ship or truck; warehouse management services.* 40-Assembling goods and products for others in the field of aircraft parts and components, computers and components, computers and components, computers and communication devices and	accessories for wireless communication devices, medical devices and accessories for medical devices, consumer electronics products, printed matter, and food products.* 42- Engineering services; computer programming services; computer consultation services for management of inventory
	means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and/manufacturers; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; supp chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others! air, rail, ship or truck; warehouse management services.* 40-Assembling goods and products for other assembling kits for others in the field of aircraft parts and components, computers and components, wirelecommunication devices and

	Holding Company (successor by merger to New Breed, Inc.)	OWNER
		COUNTRY
		MARK
		REG NO.
		REG :
		SERIAL I
		FILING ST.
See the see that t		STATUS D
tagging equipment, repair and maintenance services for automatic mail measuring and tagging equipment; installation services for automatic mail sorting (by destination) equipment, repair and maintenance services for automatic mail sorting (by destination) equipment; installation services for mail delivery containers, repair and maintenance services for mail delivery containers.* 39-Freight forwarding, delivery of goods, transport of airplanes by ship, transport of airplanes by ship, transport of airplanes by truck, and other transportation services; packaging of freight and goods; leasing of containers, pallets, cars, ships, wheelchairs, bicycles and airplanes; warehousing and	to management of goods that are transferred from one location to another, and consultation services for other business management; computerized file management.* 37-Installation, repair and maintenance services for loading-unloading machines and apparatus; installation services for loading-unloading automatic mail measuring and	DESCRIPTION/CLASS

XPO Logistics Supply Chain Holding Company (successor by merger to New Breed, Inc.)		OWNER
Mexico		COUNTRY
BEYOND LOGISTICS		MARK
1415923		REG NO.
11/28/13		REG DATE
1408369		SERIAL NO.
8/29/13		FILING
Registered		STATUS
logistical solutions.  39-Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and time sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or air; transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport, and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van, rail, and air; leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicles and transportation equipment for others; warehouse storage; warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouse space for others; freight forwarding; freight brokering; return delivery of goods for others by means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and/or manufacturers; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of	other storage services; provision of warehouse, storage; freight brokering.* 42-Computer programming services in the fields of transportation and logistical solutions; consultation services relating to design, test and study of equipment in the fields of transportation and	DESCRIPTION/CLASS

XPO Logistics Supply Chain Holding Company	XPO Logistics Supply Chain Holding Company (successor by merger to New Breed, Inc.)	XPO Logistics Supply Chain Holding Company (successor by merger to New Breed, Inc.)		OWNER
Mexico	Mexico	Mexico		COUNTRY
BEYOND LOGISTICS	BEYOND LOGISTICS	BEYOND LOGISTICS		MARK
1528565	1469934	1422196		REG NO.
4/10/15	7/14/14	12/16/13		REG DATE
1408368	1408370	1408371		SERIAL NO.
8/29/13	8/29/13	8/29/13		FILING
Registered	Registered	Registered		STATUS
35-Consultation services in businesses management for companies that perform control, management, manual and computerized tracking of goods in transit; commercial	40-Assembling goods and products for others; such as, kits in the field of aircraft parts and components, vehicle parts and components, computers and computer accessories, wireless communication devices and accessories for wireless communication devices, medical devices and accessories for medical devices, consumer electronics products, printed matter, and food products.	42-Engineering services; computer programming services; computer consultation services.	packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, rail, ship or truck.	DESCRIPTION/CLASS

XPO Logistics Supply Chain Holding Company (successor by merger	(successor by merger to New Breed, Inc.)	OWNER
Mexico		COUNTRY
NB		MARK
723928		REG NO.
11/27/01		REG DATE
476875		SERIAL NO.
3/20/01		FILING
Registered		STATUS
35-Business management and consultation services, namely the control, management, tracking, and reporting of inventory and goods in transit; and computerized data base management	administration of businesses engaged in supply chain management services; reverse logistics services; warehouse management services; inventory management services; inventory control; administrative procedures of purchase orders, namely, order fulfillment services in a wide variety of fields; sales promotion services for customers in the nature of providing agents and representatives to handle customer inquiries, orders and problems; commercial sales support services for customers through confirming and filling customer orders and receiving, processing, and handling merchandise returns; computerized data base management; consultation services in the field of commercial administration of business which are engaged to services, logistics, reverse logistics, and supply chain systems.	DESCRIPTION/CLASS

XPO Logistics Supply Chain Holding Company	XPO Logistics Supply Chain Holding Company (successor by merger to New Breed, Inc.)	XPO Logistics Supply Chain Holding Company (successor by merger to New Breed, Inc.)	to New Breed, Inc.)
Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	COUNTRY
NB	NB	NB	MARK
872115	770933	723929	REG NO.
3/15/05	11/28/02	11/27/01	REG DATE
476881	477225	476879	SERIAL NO.
3/20/01	3/20/01	3/20/01	FILING DATE
Registered	Registered	Registered	STATUS
42-Engineering and consultation services in the field of logistical solutions, computer programming, on the subject of transportation and logistical solutions; and	37-Installation, repair, and maintenance services for equipment, products, heavy equipment, equipment in the field of transportation, and mail processing, mail sorting, and mail delivery equipment and products	39-Transportation services, namely the packaging, loading, transport, delivery, and unloading of freight and goods of others by truck, van, rail, and air; and the transport of airplanes of others; leasing services, namely the leasing of vehicles and transportation equipment to others; consultation services in the fields of transportation and distribution and management thereof; storage and warehouse services, namely the provision for others of storage and warehouse space; freight forwarding; freight brokering	DESCRIPTION/CLASS

XPO Logistics Supply Chain Holding Company (successor by merger	XPO Logistics Supply Chain Holding Company (successor by merger to New Breed, Inc.)	XPO Logistics Supply Chain Holding Company (successor by merger to New Breed, Inc.)	(successor by merger to New Breed, Inc.)
Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	COUNTRY
NB NEW BREED LOGISTICS (and design) (in color)	NB NEW BREED LOGISTICS (and design) (in color)	NB NEW BREED LOGISTICS (and design) (in color)	MARK
1465225	1456635	1391012	REG NO.
8/25/14	5/23/14	8/19/13	REG
1382189	1382191	1382192	SERIAL NO.
6/11/13	6/11/13	6/11/13	FILING
Registered	Registered	Registered	STATUS
35-Consultation services in commercial business administration to companies engaged in control, management, computerized and manual tracking, and reporting of inventory and goods in transit; inventory	40-Assembling goods and products for others, such as kits in the field of aircraft parts and components, vehicle parts and components, computers and computer accessories, wireless communication devices and accessories for wireless communication devices, medical devices and accessories for medical devices, consumer electronics products, printed matter, and food products.	42-Engineering services; computer programming services; computer consultation services.	DESCRIPTION/CLASS  computer programming services for others in the field of logistical solutions

XPO Logistics Supply Chain Holding Company	to New Breed, Inc.)	OWNER
Mexico		COUNTRY
NB NEW BREED LOGISTICS (and design) (in color)		MARK
1474957		REG NO.
8/28/14		REG DATE
1382190		SERIAL NO.
6/11/13		FILING
Registered		STATUS
39-Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and time sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or air;	inventory control; order fulfillment services; inventory control; order fulfillment services in a wide variety of fields; operating call centers for others to receive complaints and suggestions and provide information to cl!ents regarding confirmation and filling of others, processing and handling merchandise returns; customer services for others by agents and representatives to handle customer inquiries and orders for them; customer services in the nature of providing sales support for others, namely, confirming and filling customer orders and receiving, processing, and handling merchandise returns; computerized data base managements; consulting services in commercial business administration to companies that dedicated to the distribut!on of products; consulting services in commercial business administration to companies that are dedicated to the transportation of goods.	DESCRIPTION/CLASS

XPO Logistics Supply Chain Holding Company (successor by merger to New Breed,	(successor by merger to New Breed, Inc.)	OWNER
Mexico		COUNTRY
NEW BREED		MARK
728947		REG NO.
12/17/01		REG DATE
476878		SERIAL NO.
3/20/01		FILING
Registered		STATUS
39-Transportation services, namely the packaging, loading, transport, delivery and unloading of freight and goods of others by truck, van, rail and air; and the transport of airplanes of others; leasing services, namely the leasing of vehicles and transportation equipment to others; storage	transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport, and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van, rail, and air; leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicles and transportation equipment for others; warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouse space for others; freight forwarding; freight brokering; return delivery of goods for others by means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and/or manufacturers; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, rail, ship or truck.	DESCRIPTION/CLASS

XPO Logistics Supply Chain Holding Company (successor by merger to New Breed, Inc.)	XPO Logistics Supply Chain Holding Company (successor by merger to New Breed, Inc.)	XPO Logistics Supply Chain Holding Company (successor by merger to New Breed, Inc.)	OWNER Inc.)
Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	COUNTRY
NEW BREED	NEW BREED	NEW BREED	MARK
788743	731201	731200	REG NO.
4/29/03	1/30/02	1/30/02	REG DATE
476880	476877	476876	SERIAL NO.
3/20/01	3/20/01	3/20/01	PILING DATE
Registered	Registered	Registered	STATUS
42-Computer programming on the subject of transportation and logistical solutions; and computer programming services for others in the field of transportation and logistical solutions; and engineering and consultation services in the fields of logistical solutions	37-Installation, repair and maintenance services for equipment, heavy equipment, mail processing, mail sorting and mail delivery containers and equipment	35-Business management consultation services, namely the control, management tracking and reporting of inventory and goods in transit; and business consultation services in the field of transportation, distribution, and management therefor; and computerized data base management	and warehouse services, namely the provision of storage and warehouse space for others; freight forwarding; freight brokering

Holding Company (successor by merger to New Breed, Inc.)	Supply Chain	Logistics	XPO	CHINE
		Kingdom	United	Valivad
color)	LOGISTICS (and design) (in	BREED	NB NEW	TAADE
			3009554	ON CAG
			<b>DATE</b> 12/20/13	700C
			NO: 3009554	IVIGGS
			<b>DATE</b> 6/11/13	7.N. 11.1
		(	Registered	SILVES
tracking, and reporting of inventory and goods in transit; business services relating to supply chain management services; business services relating to reverse logistics services; business management relating to warehouses; inventory management services; inventory management services; inventory management order fulfillment services for others; operating call centers for others; customer services for others; orders and representatives to handle customer inquiries, orders, and problems; customer services in the nature of providing sales support for others, namely, confirming and filling customer orders and receiving, processing, and handling merchandise returns; computerized data base management; business management and consultation services regarding product distribution; business consultation in the field of transportation of goods; business consultation in the field of operations	the control, management, computerized and manual	consultation services, namely,	35-Business management and	DESCRIPTIONICS SEC

DATE NO. DATE	G. PALL	management services,		Assembling goods and	<b>3</b>	management services, logistics, reverse logistics, and supply chain systems.* 39-Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and time sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or air; transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport, and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van, rail, and air; leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicles and transportation equipment for others; warehouse storage; warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouse space for others; freight forwarding; freight brokerage; return delivery of goods for others by means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and/or manufacturers; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by chain logistics for others by chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by
management services,	management services,		logistics agreement logistics and	Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by metak or air, delivery of parcels critical parts, and imm sensitive parcels for others by means of truck van rail, or air unasportation services, manely, the packaging, loading, undouling, transportation services, manely, the packaging, loading, transportation services, manely, the leasing services, manely, the leasing services, manely, the leasing services, manely, the leasing services and transportation equipment for others; warehouse storage; warehouse services, manely, the leasing of vehicle and transportation equipment for others; warehouse services, manely, the leasing of vehicle and transportation equipment for others; treight brokerage; return delivery of goods for others in means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and/o manufacturers; warehousing services, manely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and package, trusportation and other freight for others; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics werevies, namely, storage, trusportation and delivery of goods for others warehousing structures.		logistics, reverse logistics, and
management services, logistics, reverse logistics, and	management services, logistics, reverse logistics, and	logistics, reverse logistics, and	logistics, reverse logistics, and	Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by means of truck, vair, rail, or at an delivery of feeds for others by means of truck, vair, rail, or at an delivery of feeds and goods of others by means of truck, vair, rail, or at and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, vair, and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, vair, and transportation equipment for others; warehouse storage-warehouse services, namely, the leasing of vehicles, rail, or at in the nature of returning freigh thoreards; return delivery of goods for others by means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning merchandries to retuilers and/or manufacturers; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of packages, ray materials, and packages, ray materials, and packages are warehoused and packages are returned to the packages are provides, namely was a supply chain logistics services, namely was a supply chain logistics and reverse logistics verytees, namely was a supply chain space for packages, ray materials, and delivery of goods for others.		cunnly chain eystems * 39-
management services, logistics, reverse logistics, and supply chain systems, * 39-	logistics, reverse logistics, and supply chain systems. * 39-	logistics, reverse logistics, and supply chain systems, * 39-	l ogistics, reverse logistics, and supply chain systems, * 39-	unterly of goods for others by muck or air; cell-very of purcels or incide purs and times means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, and delivery of freight and agoods of others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, transport, and delivery of freight and goods of others by muck, van, rail, and air leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicle and transportation equipment for others; warchouse sugges, warchouse services, namely, remail of warchouse services, namely, wardens of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning methandise to retailes and/or manufacturers; warchousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packages, raw materials, and other freight for others with production of puckages and packages, raw materials, and other freight for others with delivery of goods for others be logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others of the control of the co		Thomas and the said
management services, logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems.* 39-	Inguistics, reverse logistics, and supply chain systems.* 39-	logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems.* 39-	supply chain systems.* 39-	variety of goods for others by means of truck variety of frought or others by means of truck var, rail, or a rail, and air, rail, or a rail, and air, rail, singular of source, rail, rail, singular of source, rail, singular of source, rail, singular of source, rail, singular of packages, raw materials, and other freight for others which and packing for shipment of packages, raw materials, and other freight for others which and packing for shipment of packages, raw materials, and other freight for others which are rail, ship or truck * 40- ***rail.** Supportation and delivery of goods for others of the rail of		Transportation of a wine
management services, logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide	management services, logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide	logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide	logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide	musk or sir, delivery of pareds, critical pares, and tim sensitive pareds for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, ramely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport, and delivery of feight and goods of others by truck, van, rail, and air, leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicle and transportation equipment for others, warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouse space for others. Freight forwarding: freight brokerage; return delivery of goods for others for the nature of truck, rail, or air in package, rew numerials, and other freight for others, supply chain logistics wervices, namely, surges, raw numerials, and other freight for others, supply chain logistics wervices, namely, surges, transportation and delivery of goods for others of these by surge, transportation and delivery of goods for others of these of the surgestites are of these of the surgestites were of these of the surgestites and the surgestites surges, rail, ship or truck, and the surgestites are of the surgestites and the surgestites are of the surgestites		variety of goods for others by
management services, logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by	management services, logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by	logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by	logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by	parcels, critical paris, and time sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unbading, transportation addivery of freight and agods of others by truck, van rail, and air; leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicle and transportation equipment for others: werehouse storage warehouse services, namely, storage, return delivery of goods for others the means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and/or manufacturers; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of packages, raw materials, and other freight for others: supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others of packages, raw materials, and other freight for others: analysis of others and delivery of goods for others of packages, raw packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; analysis of others of the packages are of the packages are of others of the packages are of		truck or air; delivery of
management services, logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of	management services, logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of	logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of	logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of	sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, unasport and delivery of reight and goods of others by truck, van rail, and air, leasing services, namely, the leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicle and trunsportation equipment for others; warehouse storage warehouse services, namely, the leasing of vehicle others; reight forwarding; traight brokkarage; return delivery of goods for others in means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and mannificturers; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and package, raw materials, and other freight for others; supple chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, ransportation and delivery of goods for others that are the proposed to the services of the servi		parcels, critical parts, and tim
management services, logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim	management services, logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim	logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim	logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and time	means of truck, van, rail, or air na mely, the packaging, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van rail, and air; leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicle and transportation equipment for others: warehouse storage warehouse storage warehouse storage warehouse storage, return delivery of goods for others: freight forwarding; freight howarding; freight howarding; freight howarding; freight forwarding; ments of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and/manufacturers; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packages, raw materials, and other freight for others: supply chain hogistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others! 40.		concitive narrolle for others hy
management services, logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim	management services, logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim	logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and time cancilly a parcel of the characters.	supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim	means of truck, van, rail, or a ransportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van rail, and air, leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicles and transportation equipment for others; warehouse sorage warehouse services, namely, we rental of warehouse services, namely, we replie brokerage; return delivery of goods for others in the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and/manufacturers; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipmen of packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; supplication and delivery of goods for others with the packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; supplication and delivery of goods for others.		sellstuve parcets for outers of
management services, logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim sensitive parcels for others by	management services, logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim sensitive parcels for others by	logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim sensitive parcels for others by	supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim sensitive parcels for others by	transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van rail, and dielivery of freight and agoods of others were equipment for others; treight forwarding, remail of warehouse storage warehouse services, namely, remail of warehouse space for others; freight forwarding; others; freight forwarding; freight henkerage; return delivery of goods for others the nature of returning ments of truck, rail, or ain the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and/manufacturers; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and package, raw materials, and other freight for others; supplement of packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; supplement of packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; supplement of packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; supplement of the packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; supplement of the packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; supplement of the packages, raw materials, and other freight for others. Supplement of the packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; supplement of the packages, raw materials, and other freight for others. Supplement of the packages of the		means of truck, van, rail, or a
management services, logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems. * 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a	Inanagement services, logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a	logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a	supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a	namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport and delivery of freight and goods of others by ruck, van rail, and air; leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicle and transportation equipment of others; warehouse storage, warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouse storage, warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouse space for others; freight forwarding; freight horkerage; return delivery of goods for others in means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and/manufacturers; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-ly, and distribution, pick-ly, and other freight for others; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others and reverse logistics and reverse logisti		transportation services.
management services, logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services.	management services, logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services.	logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services.	supply chain systems: * 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services.	loading, unbacking, transport and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van rail, and air leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicle and transportation equipment for others; warehouse storage warehouse services, namely, renatal of warehouse services, namely, relight brokerage; return delivery of goods for others is means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and/manufacturers; warehousing services, namely, storage, services, namely, storage, services, namely, storage, services, namely, storage, transportation of packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; supply storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others of the storage of t		namely the nackaging
management services, logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging	management services, logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tin sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the nackgring	logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tin sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, parcely the packaging	supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tin sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the nack-pains	and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van rail, and air, leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicl and transportation equipment for others: warehouse storage warehouse storage warehouse storage warehouse storage return delivery of goods for others! freight forwarding: freight forwarding: freight forwarding: means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and/manufacturers; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and other freight for others. supple chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others in the process of the p		namery, are packaging,
management services, logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging,	management services, logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging,	logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging,	supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging,	and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van rail, and air leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicl and transportation equipment for others; warehouse storage warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouse services, namely, freight brokerage; return delivery of goods for others; freight forwarding; freight forwarding; merchandise to retailers and/manufacturers; warehousing services, namely, storage, additionation, pick-up, and other freight for others; supplied others in logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others and, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others in air, rail, ship or truck, * 40-		loading, unloading, transport
management services, logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems. * 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport.	Imanagement services, logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport.	logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport.	supply chain systems. * 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport.	goods of others by ruck, van rail, and air; leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicle and transportation equipment for others; warehouse storage warehouse services, namely, rental of watehouse space for others; freight brokerage; return delivery of goods for others hearns of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and/manufacturers; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of packages, raw materials, and other freight for others: supply storage, transportation and sur, rail, ship or truck.* 440-		and delivery of freight and
management services, logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport, and delivery of freight and	logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems. * 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport, and delivery of freight and	logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport, and delivery of freight and	supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport, and delivery of freight and	rail, and air, leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicle and transportation equipment for others; warehouse storage warehouse storage warehouse services namely, rental of warehouse space for others; freight forekerage; return delivery of goods for others to means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and/manufacturers; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others & 40-		goods of others by truck van
management services, logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems. * 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim sensitive parcels afrothers by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport, and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck van	management services, logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport, and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck van	logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems. * 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport, and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck van	supply chain systems. * 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport, and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck van	annely, the leasing of vehicle and transportation equipment for others; warehouse storage warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouse space for others; freight forwarding: or others of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning ments of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning menufacturers; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; supply chain logistics aervices, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others begistic services, manely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others the freight for others.		
management services, logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport, and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van	management services, logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport, and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van	logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, unloading, transport, and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van goods of others by truck, van	logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems. * 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport, and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van	namely, the leasing of vehicle and transportation equipment for others; warehouse storage warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouse space for others: freight brokerage; return delivery of goods for others b means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and/o manufacturers; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; suppl chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others b air, rail, ship or truck,* 40-		rail, and air; leasing services,
management services, logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems. * 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport, and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van, rail, and air; leasing services,	management services, logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of purcels, critical parts, and tim sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, unloading, transport, and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van, rail, and air; leasing services,	logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems. * 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport, and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van, rail, and air; leasing services,	supply chain systems. * 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport, and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van, rail, and air; leasing services, ramely, the packaging services,	and transportation equipment for others; warehouse storage warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouse space for others: freight brokerage; return delivery of goods for others freight brokerage; return delivery of goods for others of means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and/o manufacturers; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; supplichain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others barries, supplications, ship or truck, *40-		namely, the leasing of vehicle
management services, logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, transport, and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van, rail, and air; leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicle	Interpretation of the styles.  Indigenent services.  Indigitics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport, and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van, rail, and air; leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicle	logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems.* 39- Supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim sensitive parcels for others by means of truck. van. rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport, and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck. van. rail, and air; leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicle	supply chain systems. * 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport, and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van, rail, and air; leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicle	for others; warehouse storage warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouse space for others; freight forwarding; freight brokerage; return delivery of goods for others of means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and/omanufacturers; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; suppl chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others bar, rail, ship or truck, *40-		and transportation equipment
management services, logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems. * 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or ar; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport, and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van rail, and air; leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicle and transportation equipment	management services, logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport, and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van rail, and air; leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicle and transportation equipment	logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems.* 39- Supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport, and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van rail, and air; leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicle and transportation equipment	logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, unloading, transport, and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van rail, and and ir; leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicle and transportation equipment	warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouse space for others; freight brokerage; return delivery of goods for others he means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and/means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and/manufactures; varehelms and/manufactures; varehelms and/packing for shipment of packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; supple chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others the air, rail, ship or truck, *40-		for others; warehouse storage
management services, logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chair systems, * 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport, and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van rail, and air; leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicle and transportation equipment for others; warehouse storage	Imanagement services, logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim sensitive pack, critical parts, and tim sensitive pack, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport, and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van rail, and air; thesing services, namely, the leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicle and transportation equipment for others; warehouse storage	logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport, and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van rail, and air; leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicle and transportation equipment for others; warehouse storage	supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport, and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van rail, and air; leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicle and transportation equipment for others; warehouse storage	rental of warehouse space for others; freight forwarding; freight brokerage; return delivery of goods for others to means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and/of manufacturers; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others be air, rail, ship or truck.* 40-		warehouse services, namely,
management services, logistics, reviews logistics, an supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim sensitive parcels for others by means of truck van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport, and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van rail, and air; leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicle, and transportation equipment for others; warehouse services, namely,	Imanagement services, an supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, or others by means of truck, vian, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport, and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van rail, and air; leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicle and transportation equipment for others; warehouse storage warehouse services, namely,	logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, transport, and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van rail, and air; leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicle and transportation adjupment for others; warehouse storage warehouse services, namely,	logistics, reverse logistics, an supply clash and arr leasing services, namely, the leasing services, namely, warehouse services, namely.	others; freight forwarding; freight brokerage; return delivery of goods for others to means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and/ manufacturers; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of packing for shipment of packings, raw materials, and other freight for others; supple chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others to air, rail, sin por truck.* 40-		rental of warehouse space for
management services, logistics, reverse objects, an supply chain systems,* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by ruck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim sensitive parcels for others by means of ruck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport and delivery of frieght and goods of others by truck, van rail, and air; leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicle and transportation equipment for others; warehouse storage warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouse space for	logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air, delivery of parcels, critical parts, and times sensitive pracels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport, and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van rail, and air, leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicle and transportation equipment for others; warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouse stores for	logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or it; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van rail, and air; leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicle and transportation equipment for others; warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouses storage warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouses to space for	logistics, reverse logistics, and supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and times and transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van rail, and air; leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicle and transportation equipment for others; warehouse storage warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouse space for	freight brokerage; return delivery of goods for others to means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and/manufacturers; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; supplichain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others that is, in or truck, *40-		othere freight forwarding
Imanagement services, logistics, reverse legistics, are supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tin sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van rail, and air; leasing services, namely, the leasing services, namely, the leasing services, namely, the reviced produce storage warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouse storage warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouse space for	Imanagement services, logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems, # 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tin sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van rail, and air; leasing services, namely, the leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicl and transportation equipment for others; warehouse storage warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouse space for others that featured its contractions are supported to the state of the s	logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems. * 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of goods for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services.  namely, the parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services.  namely, unloading, transport and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van rail, and air; leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicle and transportation equipment for others; warehouse storage warehouse services, namely, read of warehouse space for the featured face of the featured face for the featured face.	supply characteristics, reverse logistics, and supply characteristics, and supply characteristics and the variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and times ensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van, rail, or a rail, and air; leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicle and transportation equipment for others; warehouse storage warehouse services, namely, retail of warehouse space for	means of trick. The nature of return delivery of goods for others to means of trick. The nature of returning merchandise to retailers and/manufacturers; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others the nature of track. 40-		others; ireignt forwarding,
management services, logistics, reverse logistics, an systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tin sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport, and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van rail, and air; leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicl, and transportation equipment for others; warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouse space for others; freight forwarding;	Imanagement services, Ingistics, reverse logistics, and supply chain systems. * 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van rail, and air; leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicle and transportation equipment for others; warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouse space for others; freight forwarding;	logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems. * 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tirn sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, or, or ail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck van rail, and air; leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicle and transportation equipment for others; reight forwarding; rental of warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouse space for others; freight forwarding;	supply chain systems, * 39- Supply chain systems, * 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by ruck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tin sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van rail, and air; leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicl, and transportation equipment for others; warehouse storage warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouse space for others; freight forwarding;	delivery of goods for others t means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and/of manufacturers; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; supple chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others the air, rails, and of truck * 40-		freight brokerage; return
Imanagement services, Iogistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air, delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tin sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, inhoading, transport and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van rail, and air, leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehiclu, and transportation equipmen for others; warehouse storage warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouse space for others, freight forwarding; freight brokerage; return	logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems. * 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air, delivery of grods for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van rail, and air, leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicle, and transportation equipment for others; warehouse storage warehouse storage freight brokerage; return freight brokerage; return	logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems. *39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, and delivery of freight and goods of others by trunk or air; delivery of the packaging, loading, unloading, transport and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van rail, and air leasing service, van rail, and air leasing service, van transportation equipment for others; warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouse storage warehouse services, namely, regish forwarding; freight brokerage; return	supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tir sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van rail, and air; leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicle and transportation equipment for others; warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouse storage warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouses; namely, rental of warehouse; freight forwarding; freight brokerage; return	means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and/omanufacturers; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; supple chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others the air, rail, ship or truck.* 40-		delivery of goods for others b
Imanagement services, an supply chain systems * 39-  Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by ruck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van rail, and air; leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicle and transportation equipment for others; warehouse services, namely, reental of warehouse services, namely, reight nod and transportation equipment for others; warehouse services, namely, reight lowarding; freight rokerage; return delivery of goods for others by	management services, logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems. * 39 Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport and delivery of freight and agods of others by truck, van rail, and air; leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicl, and transportation equipment for others; warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouse space for others freight towarding; freight roberage; return delivery of goods for others by	logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems. * 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and times sensitive parcels for others by means of ruck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unhoading, transport and delivery of freight and affir, leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicle and transportation equipment for others; warehouse storage warehouse services, namely, the leasing of vehicle and transportation equipment for others; warehouse storage warehouse services, namely, the leasing of vehicle and transportation equipment for others; warehouse storage for others by freight forwardinge; freigh	Supply Chain systems, as a supply chain systems, as 39.  Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, ransport and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van rail, and air; leasing services, namely, the leasing of webulcand transportation equipment for others; warehouse storage warehouse services, namely, reight hockerage; return delivery of goods for others the freight for others in freight for others the freight for others freight for others the freight freight for others the freight for others the freight for others the freight freight freight freight for others the freight freigh	the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and/of manufacturers; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; supplichain logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others being rords and delivery of goods for others this growth and delivery of goods for others the product and the product		means of truck, rail, or air in
management services, logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems *39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of goods for others by transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van rail, and air; leasing services, namely, the leasing services, namely, the reasing services, namely, the resting services, namely, rental of warehouse storage variehouse storage variehouse storage freight brokerage; rent of the strength forwarding; freight brokerage; rent delivery of goods for others it means of truck, rail, or air in means of truck, rail, or air in	Imanagement services, management services, management services, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems. * 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by muck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van rail, and air, leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicle and transportation equipment for others; warehouse storage warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouse storage variety of goods for others to thers; freight forwarding; freight brokerage; return delivery of goods for others to others the services of truck, rail, or air in means of truck, rail, or air in	logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems * 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of process, critical parts, and time sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van arail, and air; leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicle and transportation equipment for others; warehouse storage warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouse storage, return delivery of goods for others the forwarding; freight hokerage; return delivery of goods for others the means of truck, rail, or air in means of truck, rail, or air in	supply chain systems. **S.*  supply chain systems. **S.*  Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or ari; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tin sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a ransportation services, namely, the packaging.  loading, unloading, transport and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van rail, and air; leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicle and transportation equipment for others; warehouse storage warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouse storage; return delivery of goods for others the forwarding; freight forwarding; freight forwarding; ritum delivery of goods for others the means of truck, rail, or air in means of truck, rail, or air in the supplement of th	merchandise to retailers and/ manufacturers; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; suppl chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others to air, rail, ship or truck.* 40-		the nature of returning
management services, logistics, raversal supply chain systems. * 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van rail, and air; leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicle and transportation equipment for others; warehouse storage warehouse services, namely, regight brokerage; return delivery of goods for others!  means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning	Imanagement services, logistics, reverse logistics, and supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and times sof truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transportation feight and goods of others by truck, van rail, and air; leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicl and transportation equipment for others; warehouse storage for others; freight forwarding; freight brokerage; return delivery of goods for others to means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning	logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems * 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tin sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, transport and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van rail, and air; leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicle and transportation equipment for others; warehouse storage warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouse space for others; freight bokerage; return delivery of goods for others in means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning	supply chain systems.* 39- I'mansportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tir sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van rail, and air; leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicle and transportation equipment for others; warehouse storage warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouse space for others; freight brokerage; return delivery of goods for others the means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning	manufacturers; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; supple chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others this goods for others the following the following transportation and delivery of goods for others the following transportation and the following transportation and delivery of goods for others the following transportation and the following transportation and delivery of goods for others the following transportation and the following transportation and the following transportation and the following transportation are the following transportation and the following transportation are the following transportation and the following transportation and the following transportation are the following transportati		merchandise to retailers and/o
management services, supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tin sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a ransportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van rail, and air; leasing of vehicl and transportation equipment for others; warehouse storage warehouse services, namely, the packaging, loading unloading, transport and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van goods of others by truck, van rail, and air; leasing of vehicl and transportation equipment for others; warehouse storage warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouse space for others; freight brokerage; return delivery of goods for others t means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and/	Imanagement services.  Iogistics, reverse logistics, are supply chain systems. * 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tim sensitive parcels for others by means of ruck; van, rail, or a manely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport and delivery of freight and goods of others by ruck, and air, leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicl and transportation equipment for others; warehouse storage warehouse services, namely the leasing of vehicl others by ruck, rental of warehouse storage warehouse storage for others; freight brokerage; return delivery of goods for others to means of ruck, rail, or air in the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and/	logistics, reverse logistics, averse logistics, averse logistics, averse logistics, averse logistics, are supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of process, critical parts, and in earnity parcels for others by means of truck, van. rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging. loading, unloading, transport and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van. rail, and air; lessing services, namely, the leasing of vehicl and transportation equipment for others; warehouse storage warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouse space for others; transportation equipments of truck rail, or at means of truck, rail, or at means of truck rail, or at means of t	supply chain systems. "39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tin sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van rail, and air; leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicl, and transportation equipmen for others; warehouse storage warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouse space for others; freight forwarding; freight brokerage; return delivery of goods for others t means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and/	distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; suppl chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others that, ship or truck.* 40-		manufacturers; warehousing
Imanagement services, logistics, reverse logistics, and supply chain systems. 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air, elicitary of a ruck or air, elicitary of goods for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a meanly, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van rail, and air, leasing services, rail, and air, leasing services, rail, and air, leasing services, rail of warehouse storage warehouse services warehouse storage, warehouse services, rental of warehouse sorage, warehouse freight forwarding; freight brokerage; return delivery of goods for others in means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning manufacturers; warehousing	Imanagement services.  logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems. * 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by ruck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tin sensitive parcels for others by means of ruck, van, rail, or a ransportation services, namely, the packaging. Including, transport and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van rail, and air; leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicl and transportation equipment for others; warehouse storage, varehouse services, namely, rental of warehouse space to others; freight forwarding; freight for	logistics, reverse logistics, are supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air clelivery of parcels, critical parts, and tin sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a manely, the packaging.  loading, unloading, transport and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van rail, and air, leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicl and transportation equipment for others; warehouse storage warehouse services, namely, the leasing of vehicl and transportation equipment of others; freight forwarding; rental of warehouse space for others; freight forwarding; freight brokerage; return delivery of goods for others is means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and/manufacturers; warehousing	supply chain systems.* 39.  Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by means of truck, rair, delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tin sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, mamely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van rail, and air leasing services, namely, the leasing of which and transportation services, namely the leasing of which and transportation equipment for others; warehouse services, namely, the leasing of which and transportation equipment of others; freight forwarding; freight brokerage; return delivery of goods for others! freight torker, rail, or air in the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and/manufacturers; warehousing	distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; supple chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others this for others than air, rail, ship or truck.* 40-		services, namely, storage,
Imanagement services, logistics, reverse logistics, ar supply chain systems.* 39  Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air, delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tin sensitive parcels for others by means of ruck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unbadaing, transport and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van, rail, and air, leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicl and transportation equipment for others; warehouse services, namely, the leasing of vehicl and transportation equipment for others; freight forwarding; freight horkerage; return delivery of goods for others in means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning merchandise to resulters and/marketurers; warehousing services, namely, storage,	Indiagement services. Ingistics, reverse logistics, are supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air, delivery of purcels, critical parts, and time sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unboading, transportation and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van rail, and air, leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehich and transportation equipment for others; warehouse storage warehouse services, namely, regint brokerage, return delivery of goods for others; freight forwarding; freight forwarding; freight forwarding; and merchandise to retailers and/d manufacturers; warehouses such services, namely, storage, services, namel	logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems. § 39- Transportation of a well- wariety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tin sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, unloading, unloading, unloading, unloading, unloading, unloading, unloading, transport and delivery of freight and ari; leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicle, and transportation equipment for others; warehouse services, namely, variety of yoods for others the packaging of vehicles of the string for warehouse services, namely, refleight obvarding; freight brokerage; return delivery of goods for others in means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning manufacturers; warehousing services, namely, storage,	supply chair systems. *39.  Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of prods for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a ransportation services, namely, the packaging, namely, the packaging, loading, unbading, transport and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van, rail, and air, leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicle and transportation equipment for others: warehouse sorrage warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouse space for others: freight forwarding; freight brokerage; return delivery of goods for others means of truck, rail, nor air in the nature of returning manufacturers; warehousing services, namely, storage,	packing for shipment of packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; suppichain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others tair, rail, ship or truck.* 40-		distribution, pick-up, and
management services, logistics, reverse logistics, ar supply chain systems.* 39.  Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tin sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or at transportation services, mamely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van, rail, or at rail, and air; leasing services, mamely, the leasing of vehicl and transportation equipment of the services, namely, renatl of warehouse storage warehouse space to others; freight forwarding; freight brokerage; return delivery of goods for others and transportation equipment of the nature of returning menthandise to retailers and/manufacturers; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-ran, and distribution, pick-ran and distribution and pick-ran and pic	management services, logistics, reverse logistics, are supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide writery of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tin sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport and delivery of freight and goods of others by ruck, van rail, and air; leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicl and transportation equipment of others; warehouse storage warehouse strices, namely, regult of warehouse storage warehouse freight forwarding; freight brokerage; return delivery of goods for others in means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and distribution, pick-run, and distribution, pick-run and distribution and pick-run and distribution and pick-run and pic	logistics, reverse logistics, ar supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tin sensitive parcels for others by truck or air; delivery of reasons of ruck; variety of reces, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck van rail, and air; leasing services, namely, the leasing of which and transportation equipment for others; varietouse storage warehouse storage warehouse storage warehouse free team of the storage of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and/distribution, pick-un, and distribution, pick-un, and and distribution, pick-un, and distribution pick-un, and distribution pick-un, and distribution pick-un, and distribution pick-	supply chair systems.* 39.  Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by ruck or air, edivery of parcels, critical parts, and tin sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a ransportation services, ransportation services, ransportation services, rand delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van rail, and air, leaving services, namely, the leaving of vehicl and transportation equipment for others; warehouse storage warehouse services, namely, the leaving of vehicl others; treight forwarding; freight brokerage; return delivery of goods for others in means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of freturning merchandise to retailers and/manufacturers; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and	packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; supporting the chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others the control of truck.*		packing for shipment of
Imanagement services, a supply chain systems.* 39-  "Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air, delivery of parcels, critical parts, and in sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or and edivery of freight and goods of others by means of truck, van, rail, or and edivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van rail, and air teasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicl and trunsportation equipment for others, warehouse storage, remail of warehouse services, namely, renall of warehouse storage, freight brokerage; return delivery of goods for others warehouse storage, freight towarding; freight brokerage; return delivery of goods for others and the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and/manufacturers; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and distribution pick-up, an	management services, logistics, reverse logistics, are warply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by muck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tin sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, and rail, and air, leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicl and transportation equipment for others; variebouse storage warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouse space to others; freight forwarding; freight brokerage; return delivery of goods for others in means of truck, rail, or air of the nature of feturning merchandise to retained manufacturers; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of the	logistics, reverse logistics, ar supply chain systems.* 39.  Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and it was ensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport and delivery of freight and agoods of others by truck. van rail, and air; leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicle and transportation equipment for others; warehouse storage warehouse services, namely, renal of warehouse space for others: freight brokerage; return delivery of goods for others in means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning merchandise to retained manufactures; warehouseing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shibment of desire for shibment of desired for s	supply chain system's 39.  supply chain system's 39.  supply chain system's 39.  Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air, delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tin sensitive parcels for others by means of ruck, van, rail, or and delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tin sensitive parcels for others by machine, unloading, transport and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van rail, and air, leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicl and transportation equipment for others, warehouse sorrage warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouse space for others; freight forwarding; freight brokerage; return delivery of goods for others in means of ruck, rail, or air in the nature of returning merchandise to retained and manufacturers; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of delivery of solds for others and state of seathers and seather for shipment of design services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of seathers and packing for shipment of sea	other freight for others; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others thing goods for others the formal state of the state o		nackages raw materials and
management services, logistics, are tested by sites, ever see logistics, are supply chain systems.* 39.  **Supply chain systems.* 39.  **Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of truck, van, rail, or a means of ruck, van, rail, or a means, the packaging, loading, unloading, unloading, unloading, unloading, unloading, transport and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck van rail, and air; leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicl and transportation equipment for others; warehouse sorrage warehouse services, namely, retail of warehouse space to others; freight forwarding; freight forkerage; return delivery of goods for others!  **Transportation equipment and others; freight forwarding; freight forkerage; return delivery of goods for others!  **Transportation equipment and by storage of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning exprises, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and darking for shipment of rockross returnsportals and packing for shipment of rockross returnsportals.	Introduction of a wide warriery of grounds for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and it is easily to truck or air; delivery of process, critical parts, and the sensitive parcels for others by truck or air; delivery of process, critical parts, and the sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van rail, and air, leasing or vices, namely, the leasing of vices, namely, warehouse space for others; warehouse space for others; reight forwarding; freight brokerage; return delivery of goods for others! freight forwarding; freight contained to returning means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning means for truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and discrease rout respectable, and discrease from transportation and discrease from the packing for shipment of packing	logistics, reverse logistics, ar supply chain systems *39.  Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air, delivery of pareds, critical parts, and tin sensitive pareds for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, trunsportation services, namely, the leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicle and transportation equipment for others; warehouse storage, warehouse storage, return delivery of goods for others in means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning metals of truck, unad discrete, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and discrete, samely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and discrete, warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and discrete, warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and discrete, warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and discrete storage of truck and discrete storage of the packing for shipment of the packi	supply chain systems, a sypply chain systems, a sypply chain systems, a system's a syste	other freight for others; supp chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others the air, rail, ship or truck.* 40-		packages, raw materials, and
management services, a logistics, reverse logistics, are services, as supply chain systems.* 39. "Transportation of a wide wariety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and in sensitive parcels for others, by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck van rail, and air; leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicl and transportation equipment for others; warehouse storage warehouse services, namely, the leasing of vehicl and transportation equipment of others; freight forwarding; freight brokerage; return delivery of goods for others in the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and/manufacturers; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of packages, raw materials, and packing for shipment of	management services.  Jogistics, reverse bugistics, an supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air, delivery of process for others by truck or air, delivery of goods for others by truck or air, delivery of goods for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, Joading, unloading, transport and delivery of reight and agoods of others by truck, van rail, and air, leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicle and transportation equipment for others; warehouse storage warehouse services, namely, the leasing of vehicle and transportation of towns, reight brokerage; return delivery of goods for others in means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and packing for shipment of packages, raw materials, and packing for shipment of	supply chain systems. *39.  Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of pacels, critical parts, and in sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport and delivery of freight and goods of others by muck, van rail, and air; leasing services, namely, the leasing of which and ransportation equipment for others: warehouse storage warehouse services, namely, the leasing of which and ransportation equipment for others: warehouse storage warehouse services, namely, the leasing of which and transportation equipment of the means of truck, rail, or a tin the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and manufacturers; warehouse and packing for shipment of packages, raw materials, and packing for shipment of	supply chain systems * 39.  Supply chain systems * 39.  Transportation of a wide  variety of goods for others by ruck or air, delivery of  parcels, critical parts, and tin  sensitive parcels for others by means of ruck van, rail, or a  rail, and air, leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicl and transportation equipmen  for others, warehouse sorrage warehouse services, namely, retaid of warehouse sorrage warehouse services, reight browarding; freight brokerage; return delivery of goods for others the means of ruck, rail, or air in the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and manificaturers, warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and	chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others tair, rail, ship or truck.* 40-		other freight for others; supp
logistics, reverse logistics, an asupply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by ruck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and times assistive parcels for others by ruck, ran, rail, or a transportation parts, and times assistive parcels for others by ruck, ran, rail, or a transportation services, manely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport and delivery of freight and goods of others by ruck, van rail, or and transportation equipment for others; warehouse sorrage warehouse services, namely, the leasting of vehicl and transportation equipment of others; the right for warding; freight for others the means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of truck, rail, or air in the nature of truck rail, or air in the nature of returning merchandies to retailers and/manufacturers; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and dacking for shipment of packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; supply	management services, alogistics, reverse logistics, an alogistics, reverse logistics, an aupply chain systems.* 39. Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck you fruck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tin sensitive parcels for others by means of fruck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, undoading, transport and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck you are the standard of the standard transportation equipment for others, warehouse storage warehouse services, namely, the leasing of vehicl others; freight forwarding; freight brockerage; return delivery of goods for others the means of fruck, rail, or air in the nature of returning menchandies to retailest and/manufacturers; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and distribution and packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; supplies of the process, supplies the others with process and packages.	supply chain systems. * 90.  Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by ruck van, ruil, or a transportation systems, and in sensitive parcels for others by means of fruck, van, ruil, or a transportation services, and in sensitive parcels for others by means of fruck, van, ruil, or a transportation services, mannely, the packaging, loading, unboading, transport and delivery of freight and goods of others by ruck, van ruil, and durt leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicl and transportation equipment for others; warehouse services, amenly, rental of warehouse services, amenly, rental of warehouse space for others; treight frowarding; freight brookerage; return delivery of goods for others; the nature of returning mental facturers; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and distribution pick-up, and di	supply chain systems.* 39.  supply chain systems.* 39.  Transportation of a wide  variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and tin esnstive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a manely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van rail, and air; leasing services, marely, the leasing of vehicl and transportation equipment for others; warehouse snorage warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouse space to others; freight forwarding; freight brokerage; return delivery of goods for others the means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning mershandise to reallers and/ packing for shipment of packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; supply	logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others tair, rail, ship or truck.* 40-		chain logistics and reverse
Indigented services, analyse and teamportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and time sensitive parcels for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and time sensitive parcels for others by making, unloading, transport and delivery of freight and and transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport and delivery of freight and are parcels for others by truck, van and transportation equipment for others; freight brokenge; return delivery of goods for exhibit and transportation equipment for others; freight brokenge; return delivery of goods for others the means of truck, rail, and air the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and/or the nature of returning manufacturers; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-tup, and packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; supply the death of packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; supply than logistics and everse	Inamagement services, Indigities, reverse logistics, an objities, reverse logistics, an objities, reverse logistics, an objities, reverse logistics, an apply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for orbers by ruck or air, elvivery of freight and the services, anamely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport and delivery of freight and goods of others by ruck, van ruil, and air lessing services, namely, the leasing of vehicle and transportation equipment for others, treight forwarding; freight brokerage, return delivery of goods for others the means of truck, rail, or a means of	supply chain systems. * 9.2.  Transportation of a wide  Transportation services, and tire  Transportation services, and tire  Transportation services, and elivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van trail, and air; leasing services, anamely, the leasing of vehicle and transportation equipment of or others; warehouse storage warehouse services, namely, tental of warehouse space for others; freight frowarding; freight hockerage; return delivery of goods for others to means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning in the nature of returning machine to retailes and, and packing for shipment of puckages, raw materials, and other freight for others; supple chain logistics and reverse	logistics, reverse logistics, and supply claim systems, 89-3-1 years and supply claim systems, 89-3-1 years of frain systems, 19-3-1 years, 19-3-1 yea	storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others bair, rail, ship or truck.* 40-		logistics services, namely,
management services, logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others when the variety of goods for others, critical parts, and time sensitive parcels for others, and time sensitive parcels for others, and time sensitive parcels for others, and the sensitive parcels for others, and delivery of freight and and transportation equipment for others, the packaging, too did the sensitive parcels for others, and transportation equipment for others, the teasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicle and transportation equipment for others, reliefly throwatenge, the sensitive parcels for others, the package warehouse space for others in the nature of returning the nature of returning mechanics or trades, ratio of the sensitive parcels and package, and prevent of packages, and reverse logistics services, anamely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and and package for others, supplication services, and reverse logistics services, anamely.	management services, logistics, are recree logistics, an supply chain systems * 39.  Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by muck or air; delivery of purcels, critical parts, and in sensitive parcels for others by means of track, van, rail, or a transportation services, amerly, the packaging loading, unloading, transport and delivery of freight and goods of others by track, van rail, and air leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehich and transportation equipment for others; warehouse sorgets, mamely, the leasing of vehich and transportation equipment of others; freight forwarding; freight browarding; freight browarding; freight browarding; freight browarding; merchandise to retailers and/manufacturers; warehousing merchandise to retailers and/manufacturers; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely.	supply chain systems.* 92-Williams ysuchus.* and supply chain systems.* 92-Williams ysuchus.* 92-Williams ysuc	logistics, reverse logistics, and supply chain systems; 89.  Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by fruck or air; delivery of pods for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a manely, the packaging, loading, unbading, transport and delivery of freight and air; leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicle and transportation equipment for others; warehouse storage warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouse storage warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouse storage freight brokrage; return delivery of goods for others; warehouse in the nature of returning menus of ruck, rail, or air in the nature of retailers and/manufacturers; warehouse, and packing for shipment of packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, supply chain logistics and reverse logistics express markely.	delivery of goods for others t air, rail, ship or truck.* 40-		storage, transportation and
management services, logistics, are services of logistics, are services of logistics, and supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by muck or air; delivery of purcels, circincal parts, and time sensitive purcels for others by muck or air; delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van, tail, or air transportation exprises, and transportation exprises, and transportation exprises, and transportation exprises, and transportation exprises, tamely, the leaving of vehicle and transportation exprises, transport delivery of goods for others; warehouse sorroge warehouse services, manely, tental of warehouse space for truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning mechanicise to retailers and manufacturers; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of a packing for shipment of a packing for shipment of a packing for shipment of packing for shipment	management services, logistics, a weerse logistics, an supply chain systems. *93- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by mends or art, eldivery of in parcels, critical parts, and in sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, mamely, the packing, loading, unloading, transport and delivery of freight and goods of others by mack van rail, and art leasting services, namely, the leasting of vehich and transportation equipment for others; warehouse storage warehouse storage warehouse storage warehouse for cothers; regist forwarding; freight brokerige; reum delivery of goods for others to means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning mentionances; warehousing gervices, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipmen of a packing for shipmen of a packing for shipmen of a packing for shipmen of packing fo	supply chain systems. *39.  Transportation of a wide warely of goods for others by means of muck, van rail, or a means of muck, van rail, and air, leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicl and transportation equipment of others; warehouse sorage warehouse services, namely, retail of warehouse space to delivery of regulat down of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning mechanics or retailers and/means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning manufacturers; warehousing manufacturers; warehousing manufacturers; warehousing manufacturers; warehousing distribution, pick-up, and darking for shipment of a packages, raw materials, and other regist for others; supply than logistics and reverse busites and reverse forms; manufacturers and the supplementation and other freight for others; supplementation of packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; manuely, storage thain logistics and reverse logistics and reverse forms; manuely, storage of the supplementation of the	supply chain systems, asympty chain systems, and in sensitive parcels for others by maken or fruck, van, rail, rat arrangortation services, mamely, the packaging, loading, unbauding, transport and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck van rail, and air leasing services, mamely the leasing of vehicle and transportation equipment for others, warehouse space for others, reight forwarding; freight hockerage; return delivery of goods for others in means of frunk, rail, or air in the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and/manufacturers, warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packages, raw materials, and other freigh for others; supplement of packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; and other freight for others; and other freight for others; and other freight systems, and other freight systems	air, rail, ship or truck.* 40-		delivery of goods for others h
legistics, reverse logistics, an apply chain systems.* 39.  Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by means of ruck, van, rail, or a transportation services, anamely, the packaging, loading, unhoading, transport and delivery of freight and goods of others by ruck, van, rail, or a rail, and air, leasing services, anamely, the packaging, loading, transport and delivery of freight and goods of others by ruck, van rail, and air, leasing services, anamely, the leasing of vothers to others; read to respect to the resp	Imanagement services.  Joguidos, reverses logistics, an aupply chain systems, * 39- Transportation of a wide  variety of goods for others by  ruck or air; delivery of  parcels, critical parts, and tin  parcels, critical parts, and tin  parts, canding, anhoading, transport  and delivery of freight and  goods of others by truck, van  rail, and air; leasing services,  annely, the leasing of vehicle  and transportation equipment  for others; regard to variety,  retail of warehouse sorage  warehouse sorage, return  delivery of goods for others; the  means of truck, rail, or air in  means of truck, rail, or air in  means of truck, rail, or air in  manufacturers; warehousing  services, namely, storage,  distribution, pick-up, and  packing for shipmen of  packages, raw materials, and  other freight for others; supply  chain logistics and revene  logistics services, namely,  storage, transportation and  delivery of goods for others!	logistics, reverse logistics, and supply chain systems.* 39.  Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by unck or air, fell elvery of goods for others by means of track, van, rail, and air, leasing a verbild, and transportation services, namely, the leasing of verbild and goods of others by track van rail, and air, leasing a verbild, and transportation equipment for others, warehouse storage, warehouse services, manely, the leasing of verbild, and transportation equipment of the string of track, rail, or air in the nature of returning methodates or returned to the string of track, rail, or air in the nature of returning methodates to return the string of track, rail, or air in the nature of returning methodates to return the string of track, rail, or air in the nature of returning methodates for others to reduce and package, raw materials, and package, raw materials, and package, raw materials, and of packages, raw materials, and pack	supply chain systems, a severe togates, and supply chain systems, and a variety of goods for others by truck or air; defivery of products, critical parts, and tin sensitive parcels for others by macan of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, namely, the packaging, land delivery of freight and and delivery of freight and and transportation equipment for others; warehouse space for others werehouse space for others werehouse space for others; the stang of verbid and transportation equipment of returning for others; return delivery of gentle forwarding; freight frowarding; freight frowarding; mental of warehouses pace for others; return delivery of gentle forwarding; methandise to retailers and/mental truces; waterboasing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packages, raw materials, and packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for other supplement of packages, raw materials, and other freight for softens; supplement of packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; supplement of packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; supplement of packages, raw materials, and other freight for softens; supplement of packages, raw materials, and other freight for softens and packages are constant of packages, raw materials, and other freight for softens and packages are constant of packages, raw materials, and other freight for softens and packages are constant of packages, raw materials, and others ar	A complete condition		
Immangement services.  Inguistics reverse logistics, and systems.* 39- Iransportation of a wide variety of goods for others by machine of truck or air, delivery of preceds, critical parts, and the services, mamely, the parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a transportation services, mannely, the leasting of vehicle and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van, rail, and air, leasting services, mannely, the leasting of vehicle and transportation expressions of rothers, variety of the storage warehouse storage warehouse services, mannely, the leasting of vehicle and transportation expressions of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning mechanics or realites and/mannels, storage, transportation, and other freight for others, variety, and packings or shipment of packings, raw materials, and other freight for others, supportation, and other freight for others, supportation and other freight for others, supportation and delivery of goods for others, beginners of the packings of shipment of a packings or shipment of a packing or shipmen	management services, as logistics, reverse logistics, and spistics, reverse logistics, and play chain systems. * 39.  Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of poods for others by means of truck, ran, rail, or a runsportation services, anamely, the packaging, loading, unbanding, transport and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van rail, and air; leasing services, anamely, the leasing of vehicle and transportation services, anamely, the leasing of vehicle and transportation squipment for others, warehouse strategy warehouse strategy warehouse strategy warehouse strategy warehouse strategy warehouse strategy warehouses revices, namely, retail of warehouse strategy warehouses, returning merchandise to retailers and/manafacturers; warehousing genices, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packages, raw materials, and other freight for others, supportation and delivery of goods for others beginners of the freight for others, supportation and delivery of goods for others logistics and reverse logistics and reverse logistics workers.	logistics, reverse logistics, an supply chain systems. *39.  Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck, or air, delivery of process, critical parts, and fin sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or a manely, the packaging, loading, unbanding, transport and elivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van and air, leasing services, analey, the leasing of vehicle and transportation equipment for others; warehouse services, namely, warehouse services, analey, warehouse services, and of warehouse services, analey, storage, return for others; treight forwarding; freight brokerage; return a elivery of goods for others in means of runk, rail, or air in the nature of returning and martifacturers, warehousing manufacturers, warehousing deriving for shipment of packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; supple death logistics services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and other freight for others; supple solving to return the reverse logistics services, analey, storage, logistics services, analey, storage, distribution pick-up, and chain logistics and reverse logistics services, analey, storage, logistics, services, a	Jugustus, reverse togastics, and pagastics, reverse togastics, and in supply chain systems. 39.  Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by make or air, delivery of the parcels, critical parts, and tin sensitive purcels for others by make of truck, van, mil, or a transportation services, ananely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport and delivery of freight and and adding or others by truck, van, mil, or a real, had air, leasting exvices, ananely, the leasing of webcl, and the delivery of the context wareful experiences for others in the transportation sequence for others, regist forwarding; freight brokerage; return a diverse of goods for others in the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and/manufacturers; warehousing exvices, manely, and packages, raw materials, and other freight for others, supply othain logistics and reverse logistics services, manely, sorage, ransportation and delivery of goods for others in the packages, raw materials, and other freight for others. We provided the packages of goods for others in the material state of the packages of goods for others in the materials and other freight for others. We provided the packages of goods for others in the materials and other freight for others. We provided the packages of goods for others in the materials and other freight for others. We provided the packages of goods for others were logistics and reverse logistics.			air. rail. ship of truck. 7 40-

XPO Logistics Supply Chain Holding Company (successor by merger to New Breed, Inc.)		OWNER
United Kingdom		COUNTRY
NEW BREED		MARK
2263289		REG NO.
6/14/02		REG DATE
2263289		SERIAL NO.
3/6/01		FILING DATE
Registered		STATUS
35-Business management services* 37-Installation, repair, and maintenance services for equipment, products, heavy equipment, mail processing, mail sorting and mail delivery containers and equipment* 39-Warehouse management; distribution, transportation and delivery services and consultation services relating thereto; transportation services, namely the packaging, loading, transportation, delivery, and unloading of freight and goods for others by truck, van, rail and air; and the transport of airplanes of others; leasing of services, namely the leasing of	products for others; assembling kits for others in the field of aircraft parts and components, vehicle parts and computer accessories, wireless communication devices and accessories for wireless communication devices, medical devices and accessories for medical devices, consumer electronics products, printed matter, and food products.* 42-Engineering services; computer consultation services.	DESCRIPTION/CLASS

XPO United BEYOND 3903430 1/11/11 Logistics States of States of LOGISTICS Supply America Chain Holding Company (successor by merger to New Breed, Inc.)		OWNER COUNTRY MARK REG NO. REG DATE
85/019,859		SERIAL NO.
4/21/10		FILING
Registered		STATUS
35-Business management and consultation services, namely, the control, management, computerized and manual tracking, and reporting of inventory and goods in transit; supply chain management services; warehouse management services; order handling in a wide variety of fields; call center operations; customer services for others in the nature of providing agents and representatives to handle customer inquiries, orders, and problems; customer services in the nature of providing sales support for others, namely, confirming and filling	vehicles and transportation equipment to others; storage and warehouse services, namely the provision of storage and warehouse space for others; freight forwarding; freight brokering* 42- Computer programming on the subject of transportation and logistical solutions; and computer programming services for others in the field of transportation and logistical solutions; and engineering and consultation services in the fields of transportation, logistical solutions	DESCRIPTION/CLASS

XPO Logistics Supply Chain Holding Company (successor by merger to New Breed, Inc.)	XPO Logistics Supply Chain Holding Company (successor by merger to New Breed, Inc.)		OWNER
United States of America	United States of America		COUNTRY
BEYOND LOGISTICS	BEYOND LOGISTICS		MARK
3903432	3903431		REG NO.
1/11/11	1/11/11		REG DATE
85/019,878	85/019,864		SERIAL NO.
4/21/10	4/21/10		FILING
Registered	Registered		STATUS
39-Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and time sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or air; transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport, and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van, rail, and air; leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicles	37-Repair and maintenance services of equipment for mail processing, mail sorting, and mail delivery; repair and refurbishment services for retailers, wholesalers, and manufacturers in the nature of repairing and refurbishing returned merchandise.	customer orders and receiving, processing, and handling merchandise returns; computerized data base management; business management and consultation services regarding product distribution; business consultation in the field of transportation of goods; business consultation in the nature of facilitating logistical solutions and supply chain metrics.	DESCRIPTION/CLASS

XPO Logistics	XPO Logistics Supply Chain Holding Company (successor by merger to New Breed, Inc.)	XPO Logistics Supply Chain Holding Company (successor by merger to New Breed, Inc.)		OWNER
United States of	United States of America	United States of America		COUNTRY
NB	BEYOND LOGISTICS	BEYOND LOGISTICS		MARK
2,743,020	4179899	3903433		REG NO.
7/29/03	7/24/12	1/11/11		REG DATE
76/131,873	85/019,889	85/019,893		SERIAL NO.
9/20/00	4/21/10	4/21/10		FILING
Registered	Registered	Registered		STATUS
35-Business management and consultation services, namely	40-Assembling goods and products for others; assembling kits for others of aircraft parts and components, vehicle parts and components, computers and computer accessories, wireless communication devices and accessories for wireless communication devices, medical devices and accessories for medical devices, consumer electronics products, printed matter, and food products.	42-Engineering services; computer programming services; computer consultation services.	and transportation equipment to others; warehouse storage; warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouse space for others; freight forwarding; freight brokering; return delivery of goods for others by means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and/or manufacturers.	DESCRIPTION/CLASS

DATE	Holding Company (successor by merger to New Breed, Inc.)	America BATE NO.
10000000		DATE

XPO United Logistics States (Supply Americ Chain Holding Company (successor to New Breed, Inc.)	OWNER CO
ži Sf.	COUNTRY
NB (and design)	MARK
2,743,022	REG NO.
7/29/03	REG DATE
76/132,108	SERIAL NO.
9/20/00	FILING
Registered	STATUS
35-Business management and consultation services, namely the control, management, computerized and manual tracking, and reporting of inventory and goods in transit; computerized data base management; business management and consultation services regarding product distribution.* 37-[ Installation, ] repair, and maintenance services for equipment in the fields of transportation, mail processing, mail sorting and mail delivery.* 39- Transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, transport, delivery, and unloading of freight and goods of others by truck, van, rail, and air; [ and the transport of airplanes of others; ] leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicles and transportation; storage and warehouse space; freight forwarding; freight brokering.* 42-Engineering and	DESCRIPTION/CLASS services for others in the field of transportation and logistical

XPO Logistics Supply Chain Holding Company (successor by merger to New Breed, Inc.)	OWNER
United States of America	COUNTRY
NB NEW BREED LOGISTICS (and design) (in color)	MARK
4413580	REG NO.
10/8/13	DATE
85/799,767	NO.
12/11/12	DATE
Registered	STATUS
logistical solutions; and computer programming services for others in the field of transportation and logistical solutions.  35-Business management and consultation services, namely, the control, management, computerized and manual tracking, and reporting of inventory and goods in transit; supply chain management services; warehouse management services; warehouse management services; inventory management services in a wide variety of fields; order fulfillment services for others; customer services in a wide variety of fields; operating call centers for others; customer services in the nature of providing agents and representatives to handle customer inquiries, orders, and problems; customer services in the nature of providing sales support for others and receiving, confirming and filling customer orders and receiving, processing, and handling merchandise returns; computerized data base management; business management and consultation	fields of logistical solutions, computer programming, on the

	OWNER COUNTRY MAKEN
	DATE NO.
	DATE
consultation in the field of transportation of goods; business consultation in the field of transportation of goods; business consultation in the field of operations management services, logistics, reverse logistics, and supply chain systems.* 39-Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and time sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or air; transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport, and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van, rail, and air; leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicles and transportation equipment for others; warehouse storage; warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouse space for others; freight brokering; return delivery of goods for others by means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and/or manufacturers; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; supply	services regarding product

XPO Logistics Supply Chain Holding Company (successor by merger to New Breed, Inc.)		OWNER
United States of America		COUNTRY
NEW BREED		MARK
2,491,744		REG NO.
9/25/01		REG DATE
75/648,194		SERIAL NO.
2/23/99		FILING
Registered		STATUS
35-Business management consultation services, namely the control, management, tracking and reporting of inventory and goods in transit; and business consultation services in the field of transportation, distribution, and management thereof; and computerized data base management* 37-Installation, repair and maintenance services for equipment, heavy equipment, mail processing,	chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, rail, ship or truck.* 40-Assembling goods and products for others; assembling kits for others in the field of aircraft parts and components, vehicle parts and components, computers and computer accessories, wireless communication devices and accessories for wireless communication devices, medical devices and accessories for medical devices, consumer electronics products, printed matter, and food products.* 42-Engineering services; computer consultation services.	DESCRIPTION/CLASS

XPO Logistics Supply Chain Holding Company (successor by merger to New Breed,	XPO Logistics ! Supply Chain Holding Company (successor by merger to New Breed, Inc.)		OWNER
United States of America	United States of America		COUNTRY
NEW BREED LOGISTICS	NEW BREED		MARK
	2,492,186		REG NO.
	9/25/01		REG DATE
86/022,402	75/980,186		SERIAL NO.
7/29/13	2/23/99		FILING
Allowed	Registered		STATUS
35-Business management and consultation services, namely, the control, management, computerized and manual tracking, and reporting of inventory and goods in transit; supply chain management services; reverse logistics services; warehouse management services;	42-computer programming on the subject of transportation and logistical solutions; and computer programming services for others in the field of transportation and logistical solutions.	mail sorting and mail delivery containers and equipment* 39-Transportation services, namely the packaging, loading, transport, delivery and unloading of freight and goods of others by truck, van, rail, and air; and the transport of airplanes of others; storage and warehouse services, namely the provision of storage and warehouse space for others; freight forwarding; freight brokering* 42-Engineering and consultation services in the fields of transportation, logistical solutions	DESCRIPTION/CLASS

	Inc.)	OWNER
		COUNTRY
		MARK
		REG NO.
		REG DATE
		SERIAL NO.
		FILING !
		STATUS
wide variety of fields; operating call centers for others; customer services for others in the nature of providing agents and representatives to handle customer inquiries, orders, and problems; customer services in the nature of providing sales support for others, namely, confirming and filling customer orders and receiving, processing, and handling merchandise returns; computerized data base management; business management and consultation services regarding product distribution; business consultation in the field of transportation of goods; business consultation in the field of operations management services, logistics, reverse logistics, and supply chain systems.* 39-Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of parcels, critical parts, and time sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or air; transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, unloading, transport,	inventory management services; inventory control; order fulfillment services in a	DESCRIPTION/CLASS

DATE NO. DATE		OWNER
DATE NO. DATE		COUNTRY
DATE NO. DATE		MARK
NO. DATE		REG NO.
DATE		REG DATE
		NO.
		STATUS
and delivery of freight and goods of others by truck, van, rail, and air; leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicle; and transportation equipment for others; freight forwarding; warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouse space for others; freight brokering; return delivery of goods for others by means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and/or manufacturers; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, rail, ship or truck; order handling in a wide variety of fields, namely, packaging articles to the order and specification of others; assemblin kits for others in the field of aircraft parts and components, vehicle parts and components, computers and components.	goods of others by truck, van, rail, and air; leasing services, namely, the leasing of vehicles and transportation equipment for others; warehouse storage; warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouse space for others; freight forwarding; freight brokering; return delivery of goods for others by means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and/or manufacturers; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, rail, ship or truck; order handling in a wide variety of fields, namely, packaging articles to the order and specification of others.* 40-Assembling goods and products for others in the field of aircraft parts and components, webicle parts and components.	DESCRIPTION/CLASS

OWNER C	COUNTRY	MARK	REG NO.	REG	SERIAL NO.	FILING	STATUS	DESCRIPTION/CLASS
								communication devices, medical devices and
								accessories for medical devices, consumer electronics
								products, printed matter, and food products * 42-
								Engineering services;
								computer programming
								consultation services.
XPO U	United	NFOCUS			86/280,629	5/14/14	Published	09-Computer software that
Logistics St Supply A	States of America	ANALYTICS						provides real-time, integrated business management
		(and design)						intelligence by combining information from various
Company								databases and presenting it in
by merger to New								interface.
Breed, Inc.)								
×	United States of	NREACH BEYOND			86/280,627	5/14/14	Allowed	09-Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile
	America	(and design)						application for use in inventory management, order tracking
Company								replenishment.
(successor								
to New								
Breed,								
	-	WE HE DO	1016600	10/2/12	051454 077	10/2//11		26 1
Logistics St	States of	TDEAS TAKE	4210083	10/2/12	85/454,077	10/24/11	Kegistered	consultation services namely
7	America	OFF						the control, management,
Chain Holding								computerized and manual
Company								inventory and goods in transit;

																									Inc.)	Breed,	to New	by merger	(successor	OWNER
																														COUNTRY
																														MARK
																														REG NO.
																														REG :
																														SERIAL I
																														FILING STA
sei me	tru	- Suj	lo <sub>2</sub>	fie	tra bu	co	di:	m:		co	me in	pr	cu	co Co		- the	- CI	rel	of	sei	се	va	Or	se	in	m;	sei	sei	lus	STATUS DI
parcets, critical parts, and time sensitive parcels for others by means of truck, van, rail, or air;	variety of goods for others by truck or air; delivery of	supply chain systems.* 39- Transportation of a wide variety of goods for others by	management services, logistics, reverse logistics, and	field of operations	transportation of goods; business consultation in the	consultation in the field of	distribution; business	management and consultation	management; business	computerized data base	merchandise returns;	processing, and handling	customer orders and receiving,	confirming and filling	support for others namely	the nature of providing sales	customer inquiries, orders, and	representatives to handle	of providing agents and	services for others in the nature	centers for others; customer	variety of fields; operating call	order handling in a wide	services; inventory control;	inventory management	management services;	services; warehouse	services; reverse logistics	supply chain management	DESCRIPTION/CLASS

																																					DATE NO. DATE
accessories for wireless communication devices.	communication devices and	accessories, wireless	computers and computer	vehicle parts and components,	aircraft parts and components,	kits for others in the field of	products for others; assembling	Assembling goods and	air, rail, ship or truck. * 40-	delivery of goods for others by	storage, transportation and	logistics services, namely,	chain logistics and reverse	other freight for others; supply	packages, raw materials, and	packing for shipment of	distribution, pick-up, and	services, namely, storage,	manufacturers; warehousing	merchandise to retailers and/or	the nature of returning	means of truck, rail, or air in	delivery of goods for others by	freight brokering; return	others; freight forwarding;	rental of warehouse space for	warehouse services, namely,	for others; warehouse storage;	and transportation equipment	namely, the leasing of vehicles	rail, and air; leasing services,	goods of others by truck, van,	and delivery of freight and	loading, unloading, transport,	namely, the packaging,	transportation services,	

(	2	
	i,	
Ĺ	N	
1	7	

**RECORDED: 08/02/2021** 

OWNER	COUNTRY MARK	MARK	REG NO.	REG	SERIAL NO.	FILING	STATUS	DESCRIPTION/CLASS
								medical devices and accessories for medical
								devices, consumer electronics
								products, printed matter, and
								food products.* 42-
								Engineering services;
								computer programming
								services; computer
								consultation services.
XPO	China	New Breed, Inc.					Open	
Logistics		v. ACR						
Supply		Management						
Chain		(TM: ACR						
Holding		LOGISTICS &						
Company		Design)						
(successor								
by merger								
to New								
Breed,								
Inc.);								
ACR								
Managem								
ent								